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AUTHORIZATION, AGREEMENT 
AND CERTIFICATION OF TRAINING 

A. Agoncy, coclo ogoncy IUbOiemenl 
lllld subrmtting olfice numbor 

EPOO 

1!. Roquosl BIIIIUS (Marl< (X) one) 

I Applicanl Name (ull, rtrsl, Moddlo 11111181) 

Section A· TRAINEE INFORMATION 
PleJlse read im;!ru on pa 5 ~~ !:!9J!!!§ fQffil. 

2. Social Securily Numoe<IEHRI Emplooo Numbor 

5. Horne T olephono 
(inclu<tong Nea Codo) 

B. Office T llfephone 
(lllCiude AM• Codo an<l E•ronoian) 

10 10~------------------ GS 0201 

Section 8 ·TRAINEE COURSE DATA 

16. Grode 

1a. Name on<l Mailing 1\ddrun of fruu~ing Vondo< (No. Stroot Cily, Stare, ZIP Codo) lb. Location of Training Silo(~ same. mail< bo•l -> 
Nicololll Flolor •nd Allocialos, 3595 Soulh Tollor 

17Srep 

~lroo!,,Sttlto 10 ukJI~<>o:::d_,C'-"0'->8"'02.,3"'5 _______ --------+-=~=· "'~'-'-"=c''-!.I!=""-l!..!!..!""-'='-""-""'-"l!Ull'----------------l 
IC Vondor fok.'flhono Numbcf 

-10~·9 9·1617 
2a. Course flllu -,-2b Courso Number Code 
Workplace Violence ) 
Con~aJ!Q_ 'i JvY>.- N/A_ __ __________ _._-""-'i.....,...~-'-"--------------------t-.....,..,LL.;""'-''""--------------------l 
~ r ""''"''l Duly I louts 6 T rR!noog Non Oury tiours 1 Training Purposo Typo 

~ r rmning Sub r ypa Codo 
(Chck Ink 10 .,.,.. COdes a< go 10 pago 9) 

12 

14. rmuvng Alx:rod>lui>On lnoo:aror 
Choci<OOlow 

10. r rollling Dolivcry Typo Code 
(Cick onk 10 YtGW code& Ot go lo pago 12) 

05 

15. Conln.tod SorYlCC Agmomenl 
ReqUired 1110i0810< (Chock llelow) 

(Old< Ink to V!OW C0<1e$ 0t 00 10 page 9) 

II Trainlng Dosignu!Joo f ype Codu 
(Cnct. inil to view coclos Ot oo 10 page 13) 

05 

12. Training Cmda 

u;. Confnuod $ctVM;C Agrcomonl bporabon Oaro 
(Enter dale rns yyyy-mm-dd) 

1 
13. Tratnmg Crocrrt Type Code 
(Click ~nk to YICIW codes Of go to page 13) 

04 

11 r '"'rung Source r ypo Code 
(CliO. 'nk to V1GW coclos 0t go lo pogo 13) 

I I y~ j_Np x __ A___ ~r .. l~Y~os~I~I_N~o~----------~--..,~~~~~~~------·------L---------0~3~---------------; 
18. fm•rung Objoctivo 19. AGCflo'CY US!: ONLY 
Assist management In evaluating workplace violence 2013.01·1112:01 :26 PM 

Section C • COST AND BILLING INFORMATION 

1 ()"oct Custs and 1\pOtopnahou/' ... nd Chnrgcabtc 

-----
Uom /\mount 

a r Ulloon and f·ous s .00--

----
b. BOOI<• & MatOnats 

TOTAL .00 

3. TOI&I Traning Noo-Gownvncnr Conltibulion Cool 
600.00 

4. Document I Purcllas.ng Order I Hoquis.uon Number 

llpptapriabOI> 1 ~ und 

-----

se-{ LouJ 

t} f3 (;J-1-rLV~-
s. 8 010•1 Station Symbol (1-xamptc - 12-3-1-5678) 

2 lnd~r~oC1 Costs an<l ApptopriallCJO I I uno Chargcablo 

It om Amount 

a. Travel $ 

b. f'erdiom 

c. TOlAl 

6. BlUING INSTRUCliONS (Furl'llsh lnvoico 10): 

US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
RTP·FINANCE CENTER 
4930 OLD PAGE ROAD (0143.02) 
RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, NC 27709 

llpp<opria!Joo I Fund 

---------------------------------------~~~~=-~ l'ugo I SUtn<lard f O<m 182 
-- i.>.KCJ I_ y j1 ;2-2---

u S QftQ1 of Personnel Munag{..'fl1Cf\t 

NSN 7540.01.00S-l901 HOVIICd Docembor 2006 

c:Jo/3 / tJ'Fc?ZOvo zz20~.2- ~s~J 

~tJ/3 t:2tJIJ/ 3 t1 ttfft:JCJO 2- 7 2.. ~~ .2 ;l.S!J/ 

All PfDYIOUI odHoom nol usuable. 

NTO lFMs 
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(b)(4)



' l ·r ~t " '! - '.i Section D -APPROVALS 
' 

1 a. 1mmoa1ate ::;uperv1sor - Name and title 

Dunlap,Brldget R. Supervisory Human Resource Spe 

1b. Area Code I Tolophono Number 1 o. Email Ad dross 
) , - . - / l (c -I - C "'I Dunlap.Brldgot@opa.gov 

( ,_ ~ 

1 d. S1gnaturo 
- ' ~ '' ·l 1o. rze - --- --. 

I ·r,/.1.. L J ~ j -
:la . ::;ocono-une ::>uperv1sor - Name ana uuo 

Wong,Judith Asst Rog AdmrfTech & Mgmt Srvc 

26. Area COde I T'eiOphono Number ---- 2c. Email Address 

wong.judlth@opa.gov 

2d. \)aturo 

{~ 
2e. Date - -----

-~\ L 7" c ..., \..vc r-{ \ - ~ ~ '11 '7... U I :: 
Ja. 1 ralntng untcer - Name ana uno I 

Seholten,Karolina M Human Ruources Specialist 

Jb. Area {.;()do 1 T olophono Number 30. mall Address --
S 6 3 - )12. - C: 4! 8 scholton.karly@cpa.gov 

3d . Signatur~ ~ ............. 3C. bate 

l;/ 5" / lCJ (3 
' .. ~E-APPROVALS/CONCURRENCE 

l 

1a. AUUlOnzJng umcer - Name ana uue 

1 b. Area Code 1 T elephono Number 1 c. tmail Add ross 

-- --- -1d. Signature 1e. Date 

i_L A II ~ 

Section F- CERTIFICATION OF TRAINI~G COMPLETION AND EVALUATION 

1a. Autnonzmg Officer - Name ana title 

1b. Area Code / Telephone Number 1 c. Ematl Address 

----1d. Signature 1e. Dale 

-
~RAINING FACILITY - Bills should bo sent to tho office Indicated in Item C6. Please refer to the number given In I tom C4 to assure prompt payment. 

U.S Offoce or P....onnel Managomont Standard I OMl 18? 
Rrnnscd Auguat ;>006 

1111 PIOV.OUS od•Uon5 not usuoblo 



Compass Document: KQ 1308UHRU16 rage i oi i 

$2 Document Review Compass Document: RQ1308GHR016 01/16/13 

Document Summary: 
Doc Type: RQ 
Doc No: I308GHR016 
External Doc No: 
Commitment Date: 01/16/13 
Closed Date: 
Servicing Finance Office: 08 
Original Amount: S600.00 
Available Amount: $600.00 
Description: Workplace Violence Consult Hours (4) • Parker 
Extended Description: 
Workplace Violence Consult Hours (4) - Parker 

Warehouse Hrnncnaae 
EPAfiiWork Home i EPA Internet 

http://VI742"i'RTAY003.ao.ad;epa.gov/neis/ifins_doc. resolve 
This web page was last updated on 11/08/2012, 

For issues, please contact; El'A Call Center * (866) 411 -4372 

http://ocfosysteml .epa.gov/neis/lfms_doc.resolve?Doc=RQ_l 308GHR016 1/16/2013 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)



i agw i vt i 

Re: Consultation Request 
jpsych46 
to: 
Michelle Parker 
01/10/2013 10:58 AM 
Hide Details 
From: jpsych46@aol.com 

To: Michelle Parker/R8/USEPA/US@EPA 

Mjcheile, 

I hope you are doing well. Yes, the cost is the same for threat assessments ($ hour) and training ($ hour). Send me 
the materials and I will review them for you. Thanks 

John Nicoletti. Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

—Original Message'— 
From: Parker.Michelle <Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Cc: Dunlap. Bridget <DunIap.Bridget@epamail.epa.gov>; Doris.Grace <Doris.Grace@epamail.epa.gov> 
Sent: Fri, Jan 11, 2013 6:05 am 
Subject: Consultation Request 

Hello John, 

Happy New Year! 

The EPA is interested in sending you some documents to review and to conduct a threat assessment. At your recommendation, 
we would be interested in a telephone consultation following your review of the documents. 

In the past, you have charged a fee of $ hour for an assessment/consultation. Is this your current rate? If not, please let me 
know your current rates for consultation and for training. You previously charged $ hour for training. 

When I hear back from you, I will email several documents for your review/assessment. If you recommend a telephone 
consultation, we can set that up at that time. 

Thanks, 

Michelle Parker 
labor & Employee Relations Officer ;! EPA Region 8 
303.312.61391 Darker.michelle@epa.aov 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\mparker\Local Settings\Temp\notes7A42A6\~web8111 .htm 1/14/20E 
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mailto:Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov
mailto:jpsych46@aol.com
mailto:DunIap.Bridget@epamail.epa.gov
mailto:Doris.Grace@epamail.epa.gov


Fw: Please Approve 
Kaiiy Scholten to; Michelle Parker 
Cc: Nobuko Hattori 

01/10/201310:26 AM 

Karly Scholten 
Human Resource Department 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency/Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street (8TMS-H) 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-312-6418 Phone 
303-312-6370 Fax 

— Forwarded by Karly Scholten/R8/USEPA/US on 01/10/2013 10:25 AM — 

From: Bridget Dunlap/R8/USEPA/US 
To: Karly Scholten/R8/USEPA/US@EPA 
Date: 01/10/2013 10:23 AM 
Subject: Re: Please Approve 

I approve. Thanksl 

Bridget R. Dunlap 
Director, Human Resources Program 
EPA Region 8 (8TMS-H) 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 
Phone: 303-312-6106 
Fax: 303-312-6370 
Blackberry: 720-272-2988 

Karly Scholten Bridget, Please approve $600 funding increase f... 

From: Karly Scholten/R8/USEPA/US 
To: Bridget Dunlap/R8/USEPA/US@EPA, 
Date: 01/10/2013 09:44 AM 
Subject: Please Approve 

Bridget, 

Please approve $  funding increase for the Nicoletti consultation contract. Michelle uses this contract 
for consultations on workplace violence. $  buys us 4 hours 

Thanks, 

Karly Scholten 
Human Resource Department 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency/Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street (8TMS-H) 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-312-6418 Phone 
303-312-6370 Fax 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)



UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

January 17,2013 

Nicoletti Flater and Associates 
3595 South Teller Street, Suite 310 
Lakewood, CO 80235 

REGIONS 
I 595 Wynkoop 

DENVER, CO 80l0l 
http://www.ep~t.gov/region08 

Enclosed is an Environmental Protection Agency training contract, which authorizes the 
following employee(s): 

Michelle Parker 

to attend: Workplace Violence Consultation (4 Hours) 
on these date(s): January 13- September 30, 2013 

Please send your invoice to: US Environmental Protection Agency 
RTP-Finance Center 
4930 Old Page Road (0143-02) 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 

Please reflect this tracking number on your invoice: Tl308GHR016 

To be certain that payment is not delayed, please be sure that the information on your invoice 
matches that in Block la of our training contract. You must include your fedenl TIN and 
the EPA employee's name on your invoice. As we are only authorized to make payments 
after services have been rendered, please mail your invoice after the completion of the event or 
course. If you have any questions or concerns, I can be reached at (303) 312•6418. It is a 
pleasure· to do business with you. 

Kar y Scholten 
Regional Training Officer 



HI John, 

Fw: T1308GHR016 
Nobuko Hattori to: jpsych46 
Cc: Michelle Parker 

01/24/2013 09:39AM 

Attached is a letter with billing information and our order #T1308GHR016 authorizing 4 hours of 
"Workplace VIolence Consultation". If you need additional information, please contact me. 

Thank you, 
Nobe Hattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1i595 Wynkoqp (8TMS .. H) 
Denver, CO 80202 
Office {303) 312-6303 
Fax(303)312-6370 
-Forwarded by Nobuko HattoriiR8/USEPAIUS on 0112412013 09:37AM-

From: Mail R8Printer/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 
To: Nobuko Hattoli/RS/USEPAIUS@EPA 
Date: 01/24/2013 09:26AM 
_su_b~fe~~-: _____ T_1_30_8GHR0~1~6 ________ __,_ ________ ......_ __________________________________ __ 

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you 

-,: 
using an HP Digital Sending device. Oocument.pclf 



AUTOMATED REPLY: Your email to RTPRecelving has been delivered. A 
copy Is enclosed. Please be advised that any correspondence received after 
4:00pm Eastern Standard Time will be processed on the next business day. 
RTPReceiving to: Nobuko Hattori 0112412013 10:00 AM 
Please reJpond to DO NOT REPLY 

Nobe Hattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1595 Wynkoop {8TMS-H) 
Denver, CO 80202 
Office {303) 312-6303 
Fax (303) 312-6370 
-·-Forwarded by Nobuko Hattori/RS/USEPAIUS on 01124/2013 09:39AM--

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Mall R8Printer/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 
Nobuko Hattori/RSIUSEPAIUS@EPA 
01/24/2013 09:27AM 
T1308GHR016 

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you 

-,: 
using an HP Digital sending device. Document.pdf 

(attachment "Document.pdf'] 



Approval of Training - T1308GHR016 
Nobuko Hattori to: Michelle Parker 
Sent by: Nobuko Hattori 

A copy of your approved SF-182 training agreement is attached. 

Trnis is to ,notify you that your training to~ attend: 

Workplace Violence Consultation 
January 13- September 30, 2013 

01/24/2013 09:42 AM 

has been approved. The training request number assigned is T1308GHR016. To 
ensure that your registration was received by the vendor, please contact them to 
confirm your enrollment. It is imperative that you maintain a training file with all 
approved SF 182 forms as documentation .of the training you have taken. Should you 
have any questions, please contact Karly Scholten at 312-6418. 

Regards, T1:308GHR016,Parker,Michelle.pdf 

Karly Scholten 
Human Resources Training Officer 



Hattori, Nobuko 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

RTPReceiving@epa.gov 
Thursday, March 28, 2013 2:50PM 
Hattori, Nobuko 

Subject: AUTOMATED REPLY: Your email to RTPRecelving has been delivered. A copy is enclosed. 
Please be advised that any correspondence received after 4:00pm Eastern Standard Time will 
be processed on the next business day. 

I 

I certify that services have been received. Please pay the attached 
invoice. 

Thank you, 
Nobe Hattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.s. Environmental Protection Ag,ency 
1595 Wynkoop St. (STMS-HR) 
Denver, co 8;0202 
Office: (303} 312-6303 
Fax~ (303) 312-6370 

-----Original Message-----
From: Scan to Email from 3174MR [mailto:r8printer.mail@epa.gov) 
Sent: Thursday, March 28, 2013 2:30 PM 
To: Hattori, Nobuko 
Subject: Invoice for T1308GHR016 

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you 
using an HP Digital Sending device. 
(.5ee attached file: Document.pdj) 

[attachment "Document. pdf') 

1 



03/05/2013 11:28 3038853133 NICQLETTIFLATERASSOC PAGE 02/02 

NICOLETTI-FLATER ASSOCIATES, PLLP 
3595 So. Teller Street 
Suite 310 
Lakewood, CO 80235 
Phone: 303-989-1617 Fax: 303-985-3133 

We Accept Master Card & Visa 

Account# 

Signature 

Exp. Date 

Amount Date 

RE: Prefer # T1308GHR016 

Nobe Hattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1595 Wynkoop (8TMS-H) 
Denver, CO 80202 

FEIN 84-0727812 

DATE 

March 5,2013 

DATE ACTIVITY QTY/HRS RATE AMOUNT 

01/14/13 Document Review / Phone Consultation 

A la  s fw  

2 

f \ 
1 1 jf 

$ .00 $ .00 

CURRENT t-30 DAYS PAST 
DUE 

31-60 DAYS PAST 
DUE 

61-90 DAYS PAST 
DUE 

OVER TO DAYS 
PAST DUE 

AMOUNT DUE 

$ 00 

If you have any questions regarding this billing, please contact Lottie Flater ai 303-989-1617. 

(b)(4)(b)(4)

(b)(4)



B3/85/QB13 11:29 3839853133 NICULt::. I I .LI-LA lt:.t<~ 

NICOLE'l"l'I .. FLA TER ASSOCIATES, PLLP 

DA TB OF TRANSMISSION: 

TO: 

COMPANY: 
.. . ~. ~- . ·- . . 

FAXNUMBBR: 

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 

FROM: 

FAX NUMBER: 

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 

FAX COVER SHEET 

March 5, 2013 

Katly Scholten 

U.S. ENviRONM.BNTAL PROTSCTION AGB'NcY . 

303-312-6418 

Betty Crowell, offieer Mamlger 

303 ... 985-3133 

303-989-1835 

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAOES SENT·(INCLUDING COVER SHEET): 2 

MESSAGE: Invoict ,atfacJ'\ed. 

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THE ABOVE NUMBER OF PAGES, PLEASE 
CONTACT THE STAFF MEMBER ABOVE . 



Michelle, 

Re: Consultation Request 
John Nicoletti 
to: 
Michelle Parker 
01/17/2013 04:57PM 
Hide Details 
From: John Nicoletti <jpsych46@aol.com> 

To: Michelle Parker/RS/USEP AIUS@EP A 

History: This message has been replied to. 

I will get right on this. Do you want a formal report? 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

On Jan 17, 2013, at 2:26PM, Parker.Michelle@ep_amail.epa.gov wrote: 

John, 

Page 1 of3 

Attached are the documents for your review and· assessment. Please let rne know if you believe a 
teleconference should be scheduled. 

Thanks, Michelle 

(See attached file: Libby J.pdj) (See attached file: Libby 2.pdj) (See attached file: Libby 
3.pdj) (See attached file: Libby 4.pdj) 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.312;61391 parker.mlchelle@epa.gov 

file·:/1/C:/U sers/mparker/ AppData!Local!T emp/notesA 72049/-web 1194.htm 7/24/2014 



- ---------

Page 2 of3 

<graycol.gif>jpsych46--01/10/2013 10:58:53AM---Michelle, I hope you are doing well. Yes, the 
cost is the same for threat assessments (~our 

From: jpsvch46@aol.com 
To: Michelle Parker/R81USEPAIUS@EPA, 
Date: 01/101201310:58 AM 
Subject: Re: Consultation Request 

Michelle, 

I hope yo~ doing well. Yes, the cost is the same for threat assessments (~hour) and 
training (~00/hour). Send me the materials and I will review them for you . 'Tii'aiikS . 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

---Original Message---
From: Parker.Michelle <Parl<er.Mjchelle@epamail.epa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsvch46@aol.corn> 
Cc: Dunlap. Bridget <Dunlao.Brjdget@eoamall.epa.gov>; .Doris. Grace 
<Oods.Grace@epamail.epa.goy> 
Sent: Fd, Jan 11, 2013 6:05 am 
Subject Consultation Request 

Hello John, 

Happy New Year! 

The EPA Is interested in sending you some documents to review and to conduct a threat 
assessment. At your recommendation, we would be interested in a telephone consultation following 
your review of the documents. 

In the past, you have charged a fee. of ~hour for an assessment/consultation. Is this your current 
rate? If n~ase let me know your current rates for consultation and for training. You previously 
charged ~hour for training. · 

When I hear back from you; I will email several documents for your review/assessment. If you 
recommend a telephone consultation, we can set that up at that time. 

Thanks, 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303 .. 312.61391 padser.mjche!le@epa.gov 

<Libby l.pdf> 

<Libby 2.pdf> 

<Libby 3.pdf> 

tHe:// /C:/Users/mparker/ AppData/Local!T emp/notesA 72049/-web 1194.htm 7/24/2014 



Page 3 of3 

<Libby 4.pdf.> 

file:/1/C:/Users/mparker/ AppData/Local/Temp/notesA72049/-web 1194.htm 7/24/2014 
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HI John, 

Fw: T1308GHR016 
Nobuko Hattori to: jpsych46 
Cc: Michelle Parker 

01/24/201'3 09;36 AM 

Attached Is a letter with billing Information and our order #T1308GHR016 authorizing 4 hours of 
"Workplace Violence Consultation". If you need additior:tallnformatlon, please contact me. 

Thank you, 
Nobe Hattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1595 Wynkoop (8TMS~H) 
Der:lVer, CO 80202 
Office (303) 312.-6303 
Fax (303) 312-6370 
-Forwarded by Nobuko Hatto~i/R8/USEPAIUS on 01/24/2013 09:37AM-

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Mail R8Printer/RS/USEPAIUS@EPA 
Nobuko Hattori/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 
01/24/2013 09:26AM 
T1308GHR016 

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you 

~ 
using an HP Digital Sending device. Dooliment.pclf 



UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

January 17, 2013 

Nicoletti Flater and Associates 
3595 South Teller Street, Suite 310 
Lakewood, CO 80235 

R&GION8 
1595 W)'llkwp 

DENVER, CO 80Z02 
http:/fwww.epa.gov/reglon08 

Enclosed is an Environmental Protection Agency training contract, which authorizes the 
following employee(s): 

Miehelle Parker 

to attend: Workplace Vlolen~e Consultation (4 Hours) 
on these date(s): January 13- September 30, 2013 

Please send your invoice to: US Environmental Protection Agency 
RTP-Finance Center 
4930 Old Page Road (0143-02) 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 

Please reflect this tracking number on your invoice: Tl308GHR016 

To be certain that payment is not delayed, please be sure that the lnfonuatlo~ ou your invoiee 
matches that in Bloek la of our training contract. You must inelude your federal TIN ud 
tile EPA employee's name on your invoice. As we are only authorized to make payJDents 
after services have beeu rendered, please mail yom invoice after the completion of the event or 
course. If you have any questions or concerns, I C8li be reached at (303) 312-641'8. It is a 
pleasure to do business with you. 

Kar y Scholten 
Regional Training Officer 
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AUTHORIZATION, AGREEMENT 
AND CERTIFICATION OF TRAINING 
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Approval of Training - T1308GHR016 
Nobuko Hattori to: Michelle Parker 
Sent by: Nobuko Hattori 

A copy of your appmved SF-182 training agreement is attached. 

This is to notify yotJ that your training to attend: 

Wor:kplace Violence Consultation 
January 13- September 30, 2013 

01/24/2013 09:40AM 

has been approved. The training request number assigned is T1308GHR016. To 
ensure that your registration was received by the vendor, please contact them to 
confirm your enrollment. It Is imperative. that you maintain a training file with all 
approved SF 182 forms as documentation of the training you have taken; Should. you 
have any questions, please contact Karly Scholten at 312-6418. 

Regards, T1308GHR016,Parker,Michelle.pdf 

Karly Scholten 
Human Resources Training Officer 
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Parker . Michelle 

From: jpsych46@aol·.com 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, January 28, 2014 3:31 PM 
Parker, MiChelle 

Subject: Re: February 5 Training 

Michelle, 

That is a lot of material to cover In 45 minutes .• but I will make it happen. I will email you the power point, so I will need a 
laptop computer and projector. What is the location of the training? 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

----Original Message---­
From: Parker, Michelle 
To: jpsyc~46 
Sent: Tue, Jan 28, 2014 3:27pm 
Subject: February 5 Training 

Hi JOhn, 
Thank you again for agreeing to present traililing for us on February 5, and for allowing us to record your presen~ation. I 
would like you to make an ·uninterrupted (no questior:~s) prresentation for SIPproximately 40- 45 minutes. This will allOY( for 
abo1:.1t 1'5 - 20 minutes for questions at the end; which we will not record. · 
I would like you to cover the following topics: (Can this be done in 40 - 45 minutes?) 

• Areas of Responsibilities 
• Violence Viruses 
• Basic Categories of Perpetrators 
• Development of an Avenger 
··Boundary Probing Behavi.ors 
• Attack Related Behaviors 
•·Countermeasuresfrrees 
•Who Do I Tell?/lfYou See Something, Say Something 
• Personal Survival Strategies 

Thanks, Michelle 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.312.61391 oarker.mlchelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 
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Parker, Michelle 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Parker, Michelle 
Tuesday, January 28, 2014 3:50PM 
jpsych46@aol.com 
RE: February 5 Training 

The training will be held at the EPA building at 1595 Wynkoop Street, 2nd floor conference center, Bison Room., 

That is a lot of material to cover. In my message below, I have highlighted what I think is most important, just in case. 

Thanks. 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations O.ff'lcer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 I par;ker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565,0658 

From: jpsych46@aol.com [mallto:jpsych46@aol.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2014 3:31 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: February 5 Training 

Michelle, 

That is a lot of material to cover In 4:5 minutes, bi.Jt I will make it happer:t. I will email you tl:le power poir:tt, so I will need a 
laptop comp~:~ter and projector. What is the location· of the training? 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

-~---Original Message--
From: Parker, Michelle <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsvch46@aol.com> 
Sent: T~:~e, Jan 28, 2014 3:27 pm 
Subject: February 5 Training 

Hi John, 

Thank you again for agreeing to present training for 1:1s on February 5, and for allowing tiS to record your presentation. I 
would like you to make an uninterrupted (no questions) presentation for approximately 40-45 minutes. This will allow for 
about 15 - 20 minutes for questions at the end, which we will not re.cord. 

I would like you to cover .the following topics: (Can this be done in 40 - 45 minutes?) 

•Areas of Responsibilities 
• Violence Viruses 
• of rs 
• 
• 
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Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.312.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

.... t: \• t,•·. 
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Parker, Michelle 

From: jpsych46@aol.com 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, Janeary 28, 2014 3:59 PM 
Parker, Michelle 

Subject: Re: February 5 Training 

That is perfect, no problem coverir.~g those areas. I will get to the building around 8:30 if someone will be tt:lere. 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

-----Original Message----­
From: Parker, Michelle 

. To: jpsych46 
Sent: Tue, Jan 28, 2014 3:50pm 
Subject: RE: February 5 Trainir.~g 

The training will be held at the EPA building at 1595 Wynkoop Street, 2"d floor conference center, Bison Room. 
That Is a lot of material to cover. In my message below, I have highlighted what I think Is most important, just in case. 
Thanks. 
Michelle Parker 
labor& Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.312.61:39 1 parker.rriichelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 
From: jpsych46@aol.com [mailto:jpsych46@aol.coml 
Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2014 3:31 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: February 5 Training 
Mict:telle, 

That is a lot of material to cover In 45 mir:tutes, but I will make it happern. I Will email you the power poir:lt, so I will need a 
laptop computer and projector. What is the location of the training? 

John 
John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psycbology 
-----Original Message---
FFom: Parker, Michelle <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> 
To: jpsyct:146 <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Tue, Jan· 28, 2014 3.:27 pm 
Subject: February 5 Training 

Hi John, · 
Thank you again for agreeing to present trainiRg for us on February 5, and for allowing us to record your presentation. I 
would like yoe to make an uninterrupted (no questions) presentation for approximately 40-45 minutes. This Will allow for 
about 1!5 - 20 minetes for questiorns at the end, which we will not record. 
I wo1:1ld like you to cover tiTle following topics: (Can this be done irn 40 - 45 minutes?) 

• Areas of Responsibilities 
• Violence Vir~:~ses 
• Basic Categories of Perpetrators 
• Development of an Aver:tger 
• Boundary Probing Behaviors 
~Attack Related Behaviors 
i;Courntermeasures/Trees 
~Who Do I Tell?llfYou See Sorriethi171g, Say Something 

1 
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~\Personal Survival Strategies 
Thanks, Michelle 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.312.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 
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Parker, Michelle 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Nfadirector@aol.com 
Thursday, January 30, 2014 4:05PM 
Parker, Michelle 
Dr. Nicoletti's Presentation 
Detection Disruption & Prevention of WP.EPA.ppt 

Attached is the Power Point Dr. Nicoletti will be using for his presentation on February 5th. Feel free to copy and print to 
use as handouts. Also, it would be very helpful if you could have the presentation loaded on a computer with projector and 
ready to go when he arrives. 
Thanks for your assistance. If you have any questions or concerns, please let me know. 
Also, please confirm receipt of this e-mail. 
Betty Crowell 
Office Manager 
Nicoletti-Flater Associates 
3595 So. Teller Street, #31 0 
Lakewood, Co 80235 
303-989-1835 
303-985-3133 (fax) nfadirector@aol.com 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: Please Be Advised: This e-mail may contain privileged and/or other 
confidential information. If you receive this in error and are not the intended recipient of this 
communication, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering this communication to the intended 
recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and immediately delete the material including all 
attachments from any computer without copying or disclosing the contents. 
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Parker, Michelle 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Michelle, 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 

jpsych46@aol.com 
Wednesday, February 12, 2014 8:50PM 
Parker, Michelle 
Re: Question 

Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

-----Original Message----· 
From: Parker, Michelle 
To: jpsych46 
Sent: Wed, Feb 12,20141:17 pm 
Subject: Question 

reside. 
Thanks, Michelle 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

•·v.--... ---· d, . , __ •• _,.. , , , -·-···-·~··- - ,.,_ --- ""'"""- .,. _ _ ._, ,,,., _ __. • • _., .,, _ _..,_ , ,....,_, . ._ ___ ,.,._ .~ •• ,.. ____ _ , _,., - ··••-·--· 

From: Daniels, William 
Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 10:48 AM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: FW: 7th floor toilet 
We had another incident where someone stuffed a toilet in the women's restroom on the 71h floor so full of paper towels 
that it clogged the plumbing lines so bad it backed up both the men's and women's restrooms on the 71h floor.to the point 
that the toilets in both restrooms overflowed. It took 2 building engineers 2 two cleaning staff members 30 minutes to 

~cti fJ~_. _ _ . ·-··· ---------.. - ______ ··--· ____ ··- --·-·--··-····· --····- ·······---· .... ---·- · - ···----·· ------ . .. 
From: James, Tammy 
Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 10:36 AM 
To: Daniels, Will iam 
Subject: 7th floor toilet 
Received a call from the front desk about the 71h floor rest room overflowing. 



Allen, our Building Engineer took a picture of the problem. The problem was a toilet in the women's room stuffed with 
paper towels. 
This caused both the men's and the women's restrooms to overflow. 
This should be sent to HR Michelle Parker. 
Thanks. 
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Parker, Michelle 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi John, 

Parker, Michelle 
Wednesday, February 12, 2014 1:18PM 
jpsych46@aol.com 
Question 
7th FloorT oilet.JPG 

We also had someone leave feces in the hallway outside of the restroom on the floor where senior management offices 
reside. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 I parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: Daniels, William 
sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 10:48 AM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: FW: 7th floor toilet 

We had another incident where someone stuffed a toilet in the women's restroom on the 71
h floo.r so full of paper 

towels that it clogged the plumbing lines so bad it backed up both the men's and women's restrooms on the Jlh floor to 
the point that the toilets in both restrooms overflowed. It took 2 building engineers 2 two cleaning staff members 30 
minutes to rectify. 

- -·--·------- ·- --- -------------·-·---·-- --
From: James, Tammy 
sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 10:36 AM 
To: Daniels, Will iam 
Subject: 7th floor toilet 

Received a call from the front desk about the 71
h floor rest room overflowing. 

·- - ------ - ------

Allen, our Building Engineer took a picture ofthe problem. The problem was a toilet in the women's room stuffed with 
paper towels. 
This caused both the men's and the women's restrooms to overflow. 

This should be sent to HR Michelle Parker. 

Thanks. 

1 





Parker Michelle 

From: Parker, Michelle 
Sent: 
To: 

Thursday, Febr:uary 13, 2014 11:19 AM 
jpsych46@aol.com 

Subject: RE: Question 

John, 

Thank you for your quick response. Howard Cantor, our Deputy Regional Administr-ator, the gentleman who made the 
·Opening remarks prior to your training last week, will be sending a memo to all employees. I incorporated the la~guage 
you suggested. 

Thanks again, 

.Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labo.r & Employee Relations Officer I 'EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 I park~r.mitl:lelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: jpsych46@aol.com [mallto:jpsych46@aol.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 8:.SO PM 
To: Parker, Micbelle 
Subject: Re: Question 

Mic~el!e. 

Joh~ 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board ·Certified Specialist rm Police and, Public Safety· Psychology 

--Original Message--
Fnom: Parker; Michelle <Parker.Michelle@epa.goy> 
To: Jpsych46 <jpsych46@aotcom> 

1 



Sent: Wed, Feb 12, 2014 1: 17 pm 
Subject: Question 

Hi John, 

 

We also had someone leave feces in the hallway outside of the restroom on the floor where senior management offices 
reside. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.312.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: Daniels, William 
Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 10:48 AM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: FW: 7th floor toilet 

We had another incident where someone stuffed a toilet in the women's restroom on the 71h floor so full of paper towels 
that it clogged the plumbing lines so bad it backed up both the men's and women's restrooms on the 71h floor to the point 
that the toilets in both restrooms overflowed. It took 2 building engineers 2 two cleaning staff members 30 minutes to 
rectify. 

From: James, Tammy 
Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 1,0:36 AM 
To: Daniels, William 
Subject: 7th floor toilet 

Received a call from the front desk about the 7th floor rest room overflowing. 

Allen, our Building Engineer took a picture of the problem. The problem was a toilet in the women's room stuffed with 
paper towels. 
This caused both the men's and the women's restrooms to overflow. 

This should be sent to HR Michelle Parker. 

Thanks. 
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Patkor Michelle 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Mibbelle, 

jpsych46@aol.com 
Sunday, February 23, 2014 11:23 AM 
Parker, Michelle 
Rer QwestioA 

Just checking in to see tlile status of your situation. Has it stopped and were yol!J able to Identity a slllbject7 

John 

John Nicoletti, Plil.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Pollee and Pubilc Safety Psychology 

----Origililal Message­
From; Parker, MiCbelle 
To: jpsych46 
Sent Thu, Fab 13,2014 11:19 am 
Subject: RE: Qwestion 

John, 
Thank you for your quick response. Howard Cantor, our Deputy Regional Admirtistrator, the gentleman who made the 
opening remarks prior to your training last week, will be sending a .memo to all employees. I incorporated the language 
you suggested. 
Thanks .agaiA, 
Michelle 
Michelle Parker 
labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 l ·parker.m'ichelle@epa.gov 

~.Q~ .. 56s~.Q65~L---··--· ----·-···-----·-·-·--·--... ··-- ---------~-··---------·-·-··-···-·-····---_____ ... .... ·--·-·- ·-··--
From: jpsvch46@aol.com [mailto:jpsych46@aol.com~J 
Sent: Wednesday, February 12,2014 8:50PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: Question 
Michelle, 

John 
John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified. Specialist ln. Pollee and Pubi!c Safety Psychology 
·--Original Message-
From: Parker, Michelle <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsycb46@aol.com> 

1 
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Sent: Wed, Feb 12, 2014 1.:17 pm 
Subject: Question 

Hi John, 
 

We also had someone leave feces in the hallway outside of the restroom on the floor where senior management offices 
reside. 
Thanks, Michelle 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.312.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: Daniels, William 
Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 10:48 AM 
To: Parker, Michelle · 
Subject: FW: 7th floor toilet 
We had another incident where someone stuffed a toilet in the women's restroom on the 7th floor so full of paper towels 
that it clogged the plumbing lines so bad it backed up both the men's and women's restrooms on the 7th floor to the point 
that the toilets in both restrooms overflowed; It took 2 building engineers 2 two cleaning staff members 30 minutes to 
r~~!ify.... .. ........... ...... ........ ... ...... .. ....... ...... ...... .... .. . ........................................ ~........ ....... ............................... .. ...... .... ...... .... .. .................... ~ .............. "' ..... .. 
From: James, Tammy .. 
Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 10:36 AM 
To: Daniels, William 
Subject: 7th floor toilet 
Received a call from the front desk about the 7th floor rest room overflowing. 
Allen, our .Building ~ngineer took a picture of the problem. The problem was a toilet in the women's room stuffed with 
paper towels. 
This caused both the men's and the women's restrooms to overflow. 
This should be sent to HR Michelle Parker. 
Thanks. 
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Parker, Michelle 

Paliker. 'Michelle Fromt 
Sent: 
To: 

Sunday, February 23, 2014 6:14 PM 
jpsych46@aol.com 

Cc: 
.Subject: 

John, 

Parker, Michelle 
Re; Question 

Thanks for checking. It hasn't stopped and we haven't identified a subject yet. Everyone is talking about the 
memo we sent to all employees. I'll forward it to you. 

Michelle 

From: jpsych46@aol.com 
Sent: Sunday, February 23, 2014 11:23:10 AM 
'To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: Question 
Mictlelle. 

Just checkir;~g In to see the status of your situation .. Has it stopped and were you able to Identify a subject? 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified SpeCialist in Police and PCJbllc Safety Psychology 

--Qriginal Message--­
Front Parker, Michelle 
To: jpsych46· 
Sent; Thui Feb 13, 2014 11.:19 am 
Subject:· RE: Qaestion. 

Jol:ln, · 
Thar.tk you for your quick response. Howard Cantor, oi:Jr Deputy Regional Administrator, tne gentleman who made the 
opening remarks pnbrto your training last week, will be sending ·a memo to all employees. I incorporated the language 

· you s1:1ggested. 
Thanks again, 
Michelle 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations OffiCer 1 EPA Region 6 
303.312.61.39 1 par.ker.mk:helle@epa.goy 

.. ~.9.~:.?.9.~ .. -~~~ ... .. _, ...... ... ...... -.-- ........... ........ :_ ... ..... ........................ - ... - ............ .............................. ,_ ··- ··· --·· .... -............ ,_ ............. - .. . -............. - ... ·--····----···--·-.. ·····-·-............... - ... ·- -.... -.... . 
From: jpsvclil46@aol;.com [mailto:jpsycM6@aol.com1 
Sent: Wednesdi!Y, Febr:~:.~ary 12i 2'014 8:·50 PM 
To: PaJ:ker, Michelle· 
Subj4M* Re: Question 
Michelle, 

1 



John 
John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist im Police and Public Safety Psychology 
-Or.iginal Message---
From; Parker, Michelle <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> 
To: jps~h46 <!psych46@aol.com> 
~nt: Wed, Feb 12, 20141:17 pm 
Subject: Q~:~estior:~ 

Hi John, 
 

We also had someone leave feces In the. hallway outside of the restroom on the floor where senior management offices 
reside. 
Thanks, Michelle 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.31'2.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 -

From: Daniels, William 
Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 10:48 AM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: FW: 7th floor toilet 
We had another Incident where someone stuffed a toilet in the women's restroom on the 7th floor so full of paper towels 
that It clogged the plumbing lines so bad it backed up both the men's and women's restrooms on the 7th floor to the point 
that the toilets in both restrooms overflowed. It took 2 building engineers 2 two cleaning staff members 30 minutes to 

re_2~~-------------- .. -------·---··-·-----.---- .. ·--·-·-·-·---·-- --------.. ·--~·--- ··----·--·-
From: James, Tammy 
Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 10:36 AM 
To: Daniels, William 
Subject: 7th floor toilet 
Received a call from the front desk about the ]lh floor rest room overflowing. 
Allen, ou·r Building Engin.eer took a picture of the pFoblem. The problem was a toilet In the women's room stuffed With 
paper towels. 
This caused both the men's and the women's restrooms to overflow. 
This should be sent to HR Michelle Parker. 
Thanks. 
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Parker, Michelle 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Importance: 

Here's the memo. 

From: Howard Cantor 

Parker, Michelle 
Sunday, February 23; 2014 6:20PM 
jpsych46@aol.com 
Parker, Michelle 
Fw: Inappropriate Behavior-- Your Assistar:1ce Requested 

High 

Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2014 11:08:35 AM 
To: All Region 8 Employees 
Subject: Inappropriate Behavior-- Your Assistance Requested 

UNIJED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
REGION 8 

1595 Wynkoop Street 
DENVER, CO 80202-1129 

Phone 800-227-8917 
hUp:/twww.epa.gpy/reaion08 "' 

February 18,2014 

Ref: SRA 

MEMORANDUM 

SUBJECT: Inappropriate Behavior- Your Assistance Requested 

FROM: Howard M. Cantor//signed// 
Deputy Regional Administrator 

TO: All Region 8 Employees, SEEs and Contractors 

As some of you may be aware, there have been several incidents of inappropriate behavior in the building. A 
couple of examples include an individual clogging the toilets with large amounts of paper towels and an 
individual placing feces in the hallway outside ofone the restrooms. 

Management consulted with Dr. John Nicoletti, a national expert on preventing workplace violence, about these 
incidents. He advised us that this is very dangerous behavior as it includes propellty destruction and a disregard 
for the health and safety of others. He warned us that these individuals will probably escalate their behavior. 
Management is taking this sitl:lation very seriot1sly and will take whatever actions are necessary to identify and 
prosecute these individUals. You can assist us by letting us know if you have any information about a specific 
incident. 

Dr. Nicoletti recently provided the Region with refresher training on preventing workplace violence. For those 
of you who took his recent class or one of his classes in past years, you may understand why the agency is very 
concerned about this type of behavior. Behavior that incll:ldes the destruction of property and disregard for 
human health is classified by Dr. Nico'letti as attack-related behavior. 

1 



Please inform your supervisor, a management official, or a member of the Regional Crisis Management and 
Advisery Team (RCMAT) if you observe or become aware of inappropriate behavior in the workplace. The 
RCMAT consists of Bridget Dunlap, Human Resources Officer; Bill Daniels, Infrastructure Program Manager; 
Grace Doris, Regional Security Officer; and Michelle Parker, Labor and Employee Relations Officer. 
Management takes its responsibility to provide all employees with a safe and healthy work environment 
seriously. We request your assistance in notifying us so that we can put a stop to this type of behavior before it 
escalates. 

2 



Parker, Michelle 

·From: 
Sent: 
To: 

jpsych46@aol.com 
Stmday; February 23, 2014 6:46 PM 
Parker, Michelle 

Subject: ·Re: Inappropriate Behavior-- Your As$istance Requested 

How many times has the behavior occurred since the memo was sent out? If yoiJ don't see a decfease I can give you 
some other countermeasures to use. Let me know. 

John 

John Nicoletti; Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

-----Original Message---­
~rom: Parker, Michelle 
To: jpsych46 
Cc: Parker, Michelle 
Sent: Sun, Feb 23, 2014 6:19 prn . 
Subject: Fw: Inappropriate Behavior-- Your Assistance Requested 

Here's the memo. 

From: Howard Cantor <Howard Cantor@epamail.epa.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2014 11:08:35 AM 
To: All Region 8 Employees. 
Subject: Inappropriate Behavior-- Yoar Assistance Requested 

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
REGIONS 

1595 Wynkoop Street 
DENVER, CO 80202-1129 

Phone 800-227-8917 
http://wwW.epa:gov/reaion08 

February 18,2014 

Ref: 8RA. 

MEMORANDUM 

SUBJECT: inappropriate Behavior- Your Assistance Requested 

FROM: Howard M. Cantor//signed// 
Deputy Regional Administrator 

TO: All Region 8 Employees, SEEs and Contractors 

As some of you may be aware, there have been several incidents of inappropriate behavior in the building. A 
couple of examples include an individ1:1al clogging the toilets with large amounts of paper towels and an 
individual placing feces in the hallway outside of one the restrooms. 

Management consttlted with Dr. John Nicoletti, a national expert on preventing workplace violence, about these 
incidents. He advised us that this is very dangerous behavior as it includes property destrUction· and a 'dis'fegard 

1 



' 
for the health and safety of others. He warned us that these individuals will probably escalate their behavior. 
Management is taking this situation very seriously and will take whatever actions are necessary to identify and 
prosecute these individuals. You can assist us by letting us know if you have any information about a specific 
incident. 

Dr. Nicoletti recently provided the Region with refresher training on preventing workplace violence. For those 
of you who took his recent class or one of his classes in past years, you may understand why the agency is very 
concerned about this type of behavior. Behavior that includes the destruction of property and disregard for 
human health is classified by Dr. Nicoletti as attack-related behavior. 

Please inform your supervisor, a management official, or a member of the Regional Crisis Management and 
Advisory Team (RCMA T) if you observe or become aware of inappropriate behavior in the workplace. The 
RCMA T consists of Bridget Dunlap, Human Resources Officer; Bill Daniels, Infrastructure Program Manager; 
Grace Doris, Regional Security Officer; and Michelle Parker, Labor and Employee Relations Officer. 
Management takes its responsibility to provide all employees with a safe and healthy work environment 
seriously. We request your assistance in notifying us so that we can put a stop to this type of behavior before it 
escalates. 

2 



Parker, Mic.helle 

From: 1PSYCh46@aoi:COIT:l 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday; February 24, 2014 1I0:4.7 AM 
·Par,ker, Michelle 

Subject: Re: Inappropriate Behavior- YouF-Assistar.~ce Requested 

Michelle, 

Johlil 

.!John Nicoletti, Ph:D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist iA Police and Public Safety Psychology 

--~-Original Message­
F.r.om: Par.ker, Michelle 
To: jpsych46 
Cc: Doris, Gr:ace ; ·Daniels, William .; Dunlap, Bridget 
Sent: Mon, Feb 24., 201·4 10:27 am 
Subject: RE: Inappropriate Behavior -- Your Assistance Requested 

Thanks, Michelle 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.31.2.61391 panser.mjchel!e@epa.goy 
JQll~?.065~-------·----
·From: jpsych46@aol.com lmaino:jpsyct:l46@aol·.com:J. 
·Sent: Monday, February 24, 2014 10;20 AM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: Inappropriate Behavior- Your Assistarlce•Requested 
Michelle, 

John 
John Nicoletti, Plii~D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist im Pollee and Public Safety Psychology 
- --Original, Message-----
From: Parker, .Micbelle <.Parker.Michelle@eoa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jps.vch46@aol.com> 
Sent: Mon, Feb 24, 2014 ·9:20 am 
Sebject: RE: Inappropriate Behavior- Your Assistance Requested 

Jobn, 
1 



Here is am update ·on our recent incidents at the EPA. 
There was another clogged toilet, this time ig one of the men's restrooms. 
There was also another Incident of paper towels in a toilet in one of the. women's restrooms. This time it was not flushed, 
so it did not overflow. 
The incidents of urine on the seats and the floors are still occurring regularly In the women's restrooms; however, they are 
no longer limited to the 6111 and 7111 floors. Employees are incidents more 

toilet incident on 

going to our radar. 
stated tha. was not 1nvc:>JVEMJ 

Do you recommend that we take any additional countermeasures? 
Thanks, Michelle 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1· EPA Regior.~8 
303.312.6139 1 parker.michel!e@epa.gov 

303.~~Q.~§~--.----· ·----· ·-----·-------·---·---
From: jpsych4§@aol,com rmailto:jpsych46@aol.comJ 
Sent: Sunday, February 23, 2014 6:46 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: Inappropriate Behavior-- Your Assistance Requested 
How many times has the behavior occurred since the memo was sent out? If you don't see a decrease I can give you 
some other countermeasures to use. Let me know. 

John 
John Ni<;:oletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Pollee and Public Safety Psychology 
-Original Message----
From: Parker. Michelle <Parker.Mjchelle@epa.gav> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsvch46@aol.com> 
Cc: Parker, Michelle <Partser.Michelle@epa.gov> 
Sent: Sun, Feb 23, 2014 6:19pm 
Subject: Fw: Inappropr-iate Behavior·-- Your Assistance Requested 

Here's the memo. 

From: Howard Cantor <Howard Cantor@epamail.epa.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 201411:08:35AM 
To: All Region 8 Employees 
Subject: Inappropriate Behavior- Your Assistance Requested 

February 18. 2014 

Ref: BRA 

MEMORANDUM 

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
REGIONS 

1595 Wynkoop Street 
DENVER, CO 80202-1129 

Phone 800-227-8917 
http://www.eoa.gov/reglon08 

SUBJECT: Inappropriate Behavior - Your Assistance Requested 

FROM: Howard M. CantorJ/signed/1 
Deputy Regional Administrator 

TO: All Region 8 Employees, SEEs and Contractors 
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As some of you .may be aware, there have been several incidents of inappropriate behavior in the ·buildililg. A couple of 
examples iAclude an Individual clogging the toilets with large amounts of paper towels and an Individual placing feces in 
the hallway o~:~tside of one the restroorns. 

Management consulted witt:! Dr. John Nicoletti, a national expert on preventing workplace violence, about these incidents. 
He advised us that this is very dangerol:.ls 'behavior as it includes property destructlbn and a disregard for tbe· health and 
safety of others. He warrned us that these indiVIduals will probably escalate their behavior. Management is taking thiS 
situation very seriously and will take whatever actions are necessary to Identify and prosecute these individuals. You can 
assist us by letting us know if you have any Information about a specific incident. 

Dr. Nicoletti recer:~tly 'Provided the Region with refresher training on preventing workplace violence. For those of you Who 
took his recer:1t class or one of his classes in past years, you may ur:tderstand why the agency is very concerned about this 
type of behavior. Behavior that includes the destruction of property and disregard, far human healttl is classified by Dr. 
Nicoletti as attack-related behavior. 

Please inform your supervisor, a management official, or a member of the Regional Crisis Management and Advisory 
Team (RCMAT) if you observe or become aware of ir:tapproprlate behavior in the workplace. The RCMAT consists of 
Bliidget Dunlap, Human Resources Officer; Bill Daniels, Infrastructure Program Manager; Grace Doris, Regional Security 
Officer; and Michelle Parker, Labor and Employee Relations Officer. Management takes its responsibility to provide all 
employees with a safe and healthy work environment seriously, We req\;lest your assistance in notifying us so that we can 
put a stop to this type of behavior before it escalates. 
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Parker Michelle 

From>. 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

John, 

F:r:iday, Marth 7 at 9:30am 

The call in number is 

Than·ks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 

Parker, Michelle 
Ttlursday, Marol:l 06, 2014 11 :27 AM 
jpsyctl46@aol.com 
RE: Consultation Request 

labor & Employee RelatioA~ Officer I EPA Region ·8 
303.312 .. 6139 I parker.michelle@epa.gov 

. 303.565.0658 

·---~···-·-·-----------·--~---··-----···-·-··--··--·--·-----.. ··-------·-·-·------.·----·~---· 

From: Parker1 Michelle 
Sent: Thursday, March 06; 2014 11!06 AM 
To: jpsych46@aol.com 
Subject: Consultation Request 
Importance: High 

Hi; John. 

DO· you have tfme tomorrow morning before 11:4:5am for a consaltatlon (:30- 4'5 minutes) with a couple of Olilr 
managers? lfyes, what times would work with your schedule? 

I am also clilecklng about availability with the managers Involved, so can you let me know lfyou are available early next 
week ar.~d what days/times are best? Thanks. · 

A brief history: 

-I 
1 



Michelle Parker . 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 I parker.mlchelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 
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Parker, Michelle 

From: Parker, Mlcl:!elle 
Sent: 
To: 

TI!Jesday, June 24, 2014 2:55PM 
John NICOlETTI 

Subject: RE: EPA consl:lltation 

Sensitivity: Contidential 

Hi John, 

Eric Katz also contacted our office about the email. We are preparing a short r:esponse, which twill send to you when it 
is completed. 

If you want to respond to Mr. Katz so l:le stops contacti11g you, you might want to state tl:lat you calilnot comment on an 
EPA personnel matter or on a consultation you have had with a ci.Jstomer/dier:~t. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 I parker.midtelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: Johm NICOLETII Umailto:jpsych46@aol·.com] 
Sent: T1:1esday, June 24,2014 2:26 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Fwd: EPA consultation 

What do yoa want me to do with thiS? He is also calling me. 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From·: Eric Katz <ekatz@govexec.com> 
Date: Jooe 24,2014 at 12:38:08 PM MDT 
To: ipsych46@aol.com 
Subject: EPA consultation 

Hello Dr. Nicoletti, 

'Fhis is Eric Katz, a repollter with Government Executive. I was recently forwarded an internal 
email from the Envirotunental Protection Agency i;n w~ich your name was mentioned. The email 
pointed to "inappropriate behavioe' by EPA employees, including defecating ia· the hallways. 
The email says you then consulted with management to discuss the situation. Could you possibly 
elaborate on what these discussions entailed? Why were yo1:1 hired and what advice did you 
offer? What were the· terms ofthe consultation? 

Please feel free to give me a caH to chat over the phone at 202-266-7742. Thanks for your help, 

1 
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Eric 

Eric Katz 
StaffCorrespondent 
Government Executive Media Group 

office: 202.266.77421 twitter: @EricM_Katz 
ekatz({llgovexec.com 

www.govexec.com I: www.nextgov.com I DefenseOne.com 

D 
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Parker, Michelle 

Ftom: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Parker, Michelle 
tuesday, June 24, 2014 9:33 PM 
John Nicoletti 
Parker:, Michelle 

Subject: Re: Fwd: EPA consultation 

Perfect. Thanks. 

From: John Nicoletti <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2014 6:43:00 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Fwd: EPA consultation 

Here is the email. 

Sent from my iPad 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: John Nicoletti <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Date: June 24,2014 at 6:42:14 PM MDT 
To: Eric Katz <ekatz@govexec.com> 
Subject: Re: EPA consultation 

Eric, 

You need to talk with EPA. 

Sent frem my iPad 

On Jun. 24, 2014, at 12:38 PM, Eric Katz <ekatz@govexec.com> wrote: 

Hello Dr. Nicoletti, 

This is Eric Katz, a reporter with Government Executive. I was recently 
forwarded an internal email from the Environmental Protection Agency in which 
your name was mentioned. The ,email pointed to "inappropriate behavior" by EPA 
employees, including defecating in the hallways. The email says you then 
consa1ted with management to discuss the situation. Could you possibly elaborate 
on what these discussions entailed? Why were you hired and what advice did yo1:1 
offer? What were the terms ofthe consultation? 

Please feel free to give me a ca!H to chat over the phone at 202-266-7742. Thanks 
for your help, 

Eric 

1 
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Eric Katz 
Staff Correspondent 
Government Executive Media Group 
office: 202.266.77421 twitter: @EricM_Katz 
ekatz@.govexec.com 

www.govexec.co~ 1 www.nextgov.com I DefenseOne.com 

Media Group 
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Hi Dr. Nicoletti, 

Current Rates for Training and Consultation 
Micllelle Parker to: jpsych46 
Bee: Michelle Parker 

I hope you· are doing Well. 

06/25/2012 01:02PM 

The EPA is planning for a few training sessions for employees and supervisors. Our current plans are for 
one 3 hour supervisor class alld two 2 hour employee classes. What Is your current rate per hour for 
training? 

Also, What Is your current rate per hour for a consultation? (I want to ensure we have sufficlentfunds set 
aside In case we need to consult with you about an Issue.) 

What month would work better with your schedule for the training - August or September? 

Would you prefer to conduct all classes in one day or does that matter to you? We would prefer to have 
the ·two employee classes during different weeks to ensure the maximum number of participants. 

ThallkS, 

Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: (303) .312-6370 



Parker, Michelle 

From: jpsych46@aol.com 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, June 25, 2014 12:08 PM 
Parker, Michelle 

Subject: Re: EPA consultatioll 

Good respomse. Hopefl!llly he Will leave everyone alone. 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

--~--Original Message---
From: Parker, Michelle <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> 
To: John Nicoletti <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Wed, Jl!ln 25, 2014 8:37am 
Subject: RE: EPA cor:~sultation 

John, 

The following is what we sent to Eric Katz. Our best guess is that one of our employees .forwarded the email to him. 

EPA cal"tnot comment on ongoing personnel matters. EPA's actions In response to recent workplace issues have been 
deliberate and have focused on ensuring a safe work er:~vironment for ollr employees. Our brief consultation with Dr.. 
Nicoletti on this matter, a resource who regularly provides our office with training and expertise on workplace issues, 
reflects our commitment to securing a safe workplace. 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.312.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303:565.0658 

From: John Nicoletti (mailto:jpsych46@aol.coml 
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2014 6:43PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Fwd: EPA consultation 

Here is the emaiL 

Sent from my iPad 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: John Nicoletti <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Date: June 24, 2014 at 6:42:14 PM MDT 
To:. Eric Katz <ekatz@govexec.com> 
Subject: Re: EPA consultation 

Eric; 
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You need to talk with EPA. 

Sent from my iPad 

On Jun 24, 2014, at 12:38 PM, Eric Katz <ekatz@govexec.com> wrote: 

Hello Dr. Nicoletti, 

This is Eric Katz, a reporter with Government Executive. I was recently forwarded an 
internal email from the Environmental Protection Agency in which your name was 
mentioned. The email pointed to "inappropriate behavior" by EPA employees, including 
defecating in the hallways. The email says you then consulted with management to 
discuss the situation. Could you possibly elaborate on what these discussions entailed? 
Why were you hired and what advice did yot:J offer? What were the terms of the 
consultation? 

Please feel free to give me a call to chat over the phone at 202-266-77 42. Thanks for 
your help, 

Eric 

Eric Katz 
Staff Correspondent 
Government Executive Media Group 
office: 202.266.77421 twitter: @EricM_Katz 
ekatz@govexec.com 

www.govexec.com I www .. nextgov.com 1 DefenseOne.com 

~ l_____j 
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Parker, Michelle 

From: Parker, Michelle 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, June 25, 2014 12:59 PM 
John Nicoletti 

Subject: FW: GovExec: EPA Employees Told to Stop Pooping in the Hallway 

FYI 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 I parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: Mylott, Richard 
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2014 11:52 AM 
To: Cantor, Howard; Parker, Michelle; Kortuem, Patrice; Daniels, William; McGrath, Shaun; Smith, Paula; McClain­
Vanderpool, Lisa; Dunlap, Bridget; Card, Joan 
Subject: GovExec: EPA Employees Told to Stop Pooping in the Hallway 

Fyi. Classy article from Gov Exec ... 

EPA Employees Told to Stop Pooping in the Hallway 
• By Eric Katz 

There is a big difference between the above image and a hallway. 
PhotoXpress 

Environmental Protection Agency workers have done some odd things recently. 

Contractors built secret man caves in an EPA warehouse, an employee pretended to work for the ClJ\ to get 
unlimited vacations and one worker even spent most of his time on the clock looking at pornography. 

It appears, however, that a regional office has reached a new low: Management for Region 8 in Denver, Colo., 
wrote an email earlier this year to all staff in the area pleading with them to stop inappropriate bathroom 
behavior, including defecating in the hallway. 

In the email , obtained by Government Executive , Deputy Regional Administrator Howard Cantor mentioned 
"several incidents" in the building, including clogging the toilets with paper towels and "an individual placing 
feces in the hallway" outside the restroom. 
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Confounded by what to make of this occurrence, EPA management "consulted" with workplace violence 
"national expert" John Nicoletti, who said that hallway feces is in fact a health and safety risk. He added the 
behavior was "''very dangerous" and the individuals responsible would "probably escalate" their actions. 

"Management is taking this situation very seriously and will take whatever actions are necessary to identify and 
prosecute these individuals," Cantor wrote. He asked for any employees with knowledge of the poop bandi,t or 
bandits to notify their supervisor. 

EPA spokesman Richard Mylott provided the following statement: 

"EPA cannot comment on ongoing personnel matters. EPA's actions in response to recent workplace issues 
have been deliberate and have focused on ensuring a safe work environment for our employees. Our brief 
consultation with Dr. Nicoletti on this matter, a resource who regularly provides our office with training and 
expertise on workplace issues, reflects our commitment to securing a safe workplace." 
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Parker, Michelle 

From: Cantor, Howard 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, Jane 25, 2014 6:50 PM 
Parker, Michelle 

Subject: Re: Fwd: Cor:~sulting work .for EPA 
' 

Thanks. 

Howard Cantor 
Deputy Regional Administrator 
US EPA, RegioA 8 
Phone: (303)312-6308 

From: Parker, Michelle 
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2014 6:48:06 PM 
To: Cantor, Howard; McGrath, Shaun; Smith, Paula; Mylott, Richard; Parker, Michelle 
Subject: FW: Fwd: Consulting work for EPA 

From: John Nicoletti <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2014 6:16:05 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Fwd·: Consulting work for EPA 

More spinup 

Sent from my iPad 

Begir:1 forwarded· message: 

From: John NICOLETTI <jpsych46@aol.cmn> 
Date: June 25, 2014 at 4:43:55 PM MDT 
To: "Staeger, Steve" <steve.staeger@9news.com> 
Subject: Re: Consulting work for EPA 

Steve 

I can not talk about any situations. You need to talk with EPA. 

Sent from my I Phone 

Or:t Jun 25, 2014, at 3:46 PM, "Staeger, Steve" <steve.staeger@9news.com> wrote: 

Or;. Nlcoiettl-

I'm working on a story tor:~ight on the 'EPA bathroom behavior incidents and I saw that 
the agency cor:~tracted with you. We were wondering If you'd be available to talk to us 
on camera this evening for our story. ~Jease give me a call at 720-456-8484. 

Thank yo1:1, 
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Steve Staeger 
Reporter 
9 News Denver 
0: 303-871-1825 
C: 720-456-8484 
Twitter: @SteveStaeger 
<imageOOl.jpg> 
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Michelle, 

Re-: Current Rates for Training and Cons\:iltation 
jpsych46 
to: 
Michelle Parker 
·06/26/2012 07:27PM 
l:Iide Details 
From: jpsych46@aol.com 

To: Michel:le P.arker/R8tUSEP AIUS@EPA 

History: This message has been repl·i'ed to. 

Page 1 of2 

I hope things are 92!DS.well foryou at EPA. The cost for service is the·same as last. year,~. for-a three 
hour training and ~0 for consulfing and risk assessment. In term·s of training, classes or:~ different weeks· 
wor,k& for me. Both Aug~:~st and September are about the same as far as training. dates·. I will be out of town the 
flr.st'week·in August and tlile last week in September. Let me know what you· would.li~e to do. Take care. 

Johlil Nicoletti ,.IPh•,D. 

-----Original Message-----
From: Michelle Parker <Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsycb46@aol.com> 
Sent: Mon. Jun 25. 2012 1 :02 pm 
Subject: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Hi Or. Nicoletti, 

I hope you are-doing well. 

The EPA is planning for a few training sessions for employees and supervisors. Our Ct.Jrrent plans are for one 3 
hour supervisor ~ass· and two 2 ·hour employee classes. What is your current rate .per 11our for training~ 

Also\ what is your cCJrrent rate per hour for:·a consultation? (I want to ensure we have sufficient fur:~ds set aside in 
case we-need to consult. with yo1:1 about an issue.) 

What month would! work better. Witl1 your schedule for the training - Augast or September? 

file:/7/C:/Users/mparker/ AppData/LocaVf emp/notesA 72049/-webSSl O.htm 7124/2014 



Page 2 of2 

Would you prefer to conduct all classes in one day or does that matter to you? We would prefer to have the two 
employee classes during different weeks to ensure the maximum number of participants. 

Thanks, 

Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 

file:/ I IC:IU sers/mparker/ AppData/Local/Temp/notesA 72049/~webSSl O.b.tm 7/24/2014 



Dr. Nicoletti, 

Re: Current Rates for rralning and Consultation ~ 
Michelle Parker to: jpsych46 
Bee: Michelle Parker 

Tharnks for the quotes. 

Now about dates .•.. 

Are you available for training on the followiAg dates/times: 

1. Monday, August20, 9am -11am (2 hour employee training) 

AND 

06/28/2012 01 :01 PM 

1. Monday, August 27, 9am -11am (2 hour employee training) and 12pm- 4pm (3 hour: 
stJpervisor/response team training and 1 additional hourwith response team) 

OR 

2. Tuesday, August 28., 9am- 1 tam (2 hour employee traiAiAg) and t2pm- 4pm (3 hour 
supervisor/response team trainililg and 1 additional hour with response team) 

OR 

3. Wednesday, August 29, 9am ·- 11'am (2 hour employee training) and 12pm - 4pm (3 hour 
supervisor/response team training and 1 additiornal hour with response team) 

We would like to hold classes on Monday; August 20 and again one day during the week of August 27. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protectiorn.Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 

C jpsych46 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
SI:Jbject: 

Michelle, 

!Michelle, I hope things are going well for you at... 

jpsych46@aol.com 
Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 
06/26/2012 07:27 PM 
Re: Current Rates for TraiRing and Cons~:~ltation 

06/26/2012 07:27:45 PM 

I hope things· are going well for you at EPA. The cost for service is the same as last year,  for a (b)(4)



three hour training and .00 for consulting and risk assessment. In terms of training, classes on 
different weeks works for me. Both August and September are about the same as far as training dates. I 
will be out of town the first week in August and the last week in September. Let me know what you would 
like to do. Take care. 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D. 

-----Original Message-----
From: Michelle Parker <Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Mon, Jun 25,2012 1:02pm 
Subject: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Hi Dr. Nicoletti, 

I hope you are doing well. 

The EPA is planning for a few training sessions for employees and supervisors. Our current plans are for 
one 3 hour supervisor class and two 2 hour employee classes. What is your current rate per hour for 
training? 

Also, what is your current rate per hour for a consultation? (I want to ensure we have sufficient fund.s set 
aside in case we need to consult with you about an issue.) 

What month would work better with your schedule for the training - August or September? 

Would you prefer to conduct all classes in one day or does that matter to you? We would prefer to have 
the two employee classes during different weeks to ensure the maximum number of participants. 

Thanks, 

Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
, · · Labor and Employee Relations Officer 

US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 

. ~ •.. ~ 

(b)(4)
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Re: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 
jpsych46 
to: 
Michelle Parker 
06/29/2012 01:09PM 
Hide Details 
From: jpsych46@aol.com 

To: Michelle Parker/R8fUSEP AIUS@EPA 

History: This message has been replied to. 
1 Attachment 

graycol.gif 

Michelle, 

Page 1 of3 

I am available on 6/20, but not on 6/27. However, I am available on either'6i26 or 6/29. Let me ~now. what•works 
for you and I will lock them irn. 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph;D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

-----Original Message-----
From: Michelle Parker <Parker.Michelle@epamaiLepa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Thu, Jun 28, 2012 1:01 pm 
Subject: Re: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Dr. Nicoletti, 

Thanks for the quotes. 
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Page 2 of3 

Now about dates .... 

Are you available for trainir:1g on the following dates/times: 

1.. Monday, August 20, 9am- 11am (2 hour employee training) 

AND 

1. Monday, August 27, 9am- 11am {2 hour employee training) and 12pm- 4pm (3 hour supervisor/response team 
training and 1 additional hour with response team) 

OR 

2. Tuesday, August 28, 9am- 11am (2 hour employee training) and 12pm- 4pm (3 hour supervisor/response 
team training and 1 additional hour with response team) 

OR 

3. Wednesday, August 29, 9am- 11am (2 hour employee training) and 12pm- 4pm (3 hour supervisor/response 
team training ar:ld 1 additional hour with response team) 

We would like to hold classes on Monday, August 20 and again one day during the week of August 27. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 

~,!' jpsych46---06/26/2012 07:27:45 PM---Michelle, I hope things are going well for you at EPA? The cost for 
service is the same as last yea 

From: jpsych46@aol.com 
To: Michelle Parker/R6/USEPAIUS@EPA 
Date: 06/2612012 07:27PM 
Subject: Re: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Michelle, 

I hope things are going well for you at EPA The cost for service is the same as last year, $ . for a three hour 
training and $ .00 for consulting and risk assessment. In terms of training, classes on different weeks works for 
me. Both August and September are about the same as far as training dates. I will be out of town the first week In 
August and the last week in September. Let me know what you would like to do. Take care. 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D. 
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-----Original Message-----
From: Michelle Parker <Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.goy> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsych46@.aol.com> 
Sent: Mon, Jun 25, 2012 1:.02 pm 
Subject: Current Rates for Training and CoNsultation 

Hi Dr. Nicoletti, 

I hope you are doing well. 

Page 3 of3 

The EPA is planning for a few training sessions for employees and supervisors. Our cur:rent plans are for one 3 
hour s1.:1pervisor class and two 2 hour employee classes. What is your cur:rent rate per hour for trainir:tg? 

Also, what is your current rate per hour for a const~ltation? (I want to er:lslire we have sufficient funds. set aside ir:t 
case we need to conselt with you about an issue.) 

What month would work better with your schedtlle for the training - Aug~:~st or September? 

Would you prefer to conduct all classes in one day or does that matter to you? We would prefer to have the two 
employee classes during different weeks to ensure the maximum number of participants. 

Thanks, 

Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 
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John, 

Re: CtJrrent Rates for Training and Consultation 121 
Michelle Parker to: jpsych46 
Bee: PARKER.MICHELLE 

Please lock in 8120 and 8/29. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor aRd Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, RegiOA 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 

jpsych46. 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
S~:~bject: 

Miclilelle, 

[Michelle, I am available om 8/20, but not on 8/27, ... 

jpsych46@aol.corn 
Michelle Parker/R8/USEPA/US@EPA 
06i29/2012 01 :09 PM 
Re: CuFrent Rates for Training and: Consultation 

06/29/2012 01 ;27 PM 

06/29/2012 01:09:09 PM 

I am available on '8/20~ but not on 8/27. However, I am available on either 8/28 or 8/29. Let me kr:tow 
what wor.ks for you and I will lock them ln. · 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in: Police .and Public Safety Psychology 

-----Original Message-----
From: Michelle Parker <Parker.Michelle@epamaH.epa.gov> 
Te: jpsych46 <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Thu, Jun 28, 2012 1 :01 pm 
Subject: Re: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Dr. Nicoletti; 

Thanks for the quotes, 

Now about dates .... 

Are you available for training on the following dates/times: 

1. Mornday, August 20, 9am - 11 am (2 hour employee :trair:ting) 

mailto:Parker.Michelle@epamailepa.gov
mailto:jpsych46@aol.com


AND 

1. Monday, August 27, 9am- 11am (2 hour employee training) and t2pm- 4pm (3 hour 
supervisor/response team training, and 1 additional hour with response team) 

OR 

2, Tuesday, August 28, 9am- 11:am (2 hour employee training) and 12pm- 4pm (3 hour 
supervisor/response team training and 1 additional hour with response team) 

OR 

3. Wednesday, August 29, 9am- 11am (2 hour employee training) and 12pm- 4pm (3 hour 
supervisor/response team training and 1 additional hour with response team) 

We would like to hold classes on Monday, August 20 and again one day during the week of August 27. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 

, jpsych46---06/26/2012 07:27:45 PM---Michelle, I hope things are going well for you at EPA.? The cost 
for service Is the same as last yea 

From: jpsych46@aol.com 
To: Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 
Date: 06/2612012 07:27PM 
Su~iec:t: Re: Curre~t ,Rates for Training and Consultati?n 

Michelle, 

I hope things are going well foryou at EPA. The cost for service is the same as last year, $ . for a 
three hour training and $ .00 for consulting and risk assessment. In terms of training, classes on 
different weeks works for me. Both August and September are about the same as far as training dates. I 
will be out of town the first week in August and the last week in September. Let me know what xou would 
like to do. Take care. 

(b)(4)
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John Nicoletti, Ph.D. 

-~---Original Message-----
From: Michelle Parker <Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Mon, Jun 25, 2012 1 :02 pm 
Sabject: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Hi Dr. Nicoletti, 

I hope you are doing well. 

The EPA Is plaAning for a few training sessions for employees and supervisors. Our current plans are for 
one 3 hour supervisor class and two 2 hour employee classes. What Is your current rate per hour for 
training? 

Also, what is your current rate per hour for a consultation? (I want to ensure we have sufficient ful)ds set 
aside In case we need to consult with you about an Issue.) · 

What month would work better with your sched.ule for the training -August or September? 

Wol!lld you prefer to conduct all classes in one day or does that matter to yo1:1? We would prefer to 'have 
tile two employee classes during different weeks to ensure the maximum number of participants, 

Thanks, 

Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: (393) 31'2-6370 
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Re: Fw: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 
jpsych46 
to: 
Michelle Parker 
07/02/2012 12.:40 PM 
Hide Details 
From: jpsych46@aol.com 

To: Michelle Parker/R8/USEPA/US@EPA 

History: This message has been replied to and forwarded. 

2 Attachments 

!Bi !B: 
graycol.gif graycol.gif 

Michelle, 

Got them down. Will the trainir:~g be at the downtown office? 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified. Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

-----Original Message-----
From: Michelle Parker <Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Mon, Jul2, 2012 10:32 am 
Subject: Fw: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Hi John, 
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Before I send out notifications to employees about the training, I want to verify with you that the following 
dates/times are on your calendar: · 

Monday, August 20, 9am - 11am (employee class~ 

Wednesday, August 29, 9am -11am (employee class}; 12pm- 3pm (supervisor/response team class); and 3pm-
4pm (extra hour with response team) 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 

----Forwarded by Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUS on 07/02/2012 10:27 AM-----

From: Michelle Parker/R8/USEPNUS 
To: jpsych46@aol.com 
Date: 06/29/2012 01:27PM 
Subject Re: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

John, 

Please lock in 8/20 and 8/29. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 

jpsych46---06/29/2012 01:09:09 PM--Michelle, I am available on 8/20, but not on 8127.? However, I am 
available on either 8/28 or 8/29.? 

From: jpsych46@aol.com 
To: Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 
Date: 06/29/2012 01:09PM 
Subject: Re: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Michelle, 

I am available on 8/20, but not on 8/27. However, I am available on either. 8/28 or 8/29. Let me know what works 
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Page 3 of4 

for you ar:1d I Will lock them in. 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and P1:1blic Safety Psychology 

-----Original Message-----
From: MicheHe Parker <Parker.Michelle@eoamai'l.eoa.goy> 
To: jpsych46 <iosych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Thu, Jun 28, 2012 1:01pm 
Subject: Re: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Dr. Nicoletti, 

Thanks for the quotes. 

Now about dates .... 

Areyo1:1 available for training on the following dates/times: 

1. Monday, A1:1gust 20, 9arn - 11am (2 hour employee training) 

AND 

1. Monday, A1:1gust 27, 9am- 11~am (2 hour employee training) and 12pm- 4pm (3 hour supervisor/response team 
training and 1 additional hour with response team) 

OR 

2. Tuesday, August 28, 9am - 11am (2 hour employee training) and 12pm - 4pm (3 hour supervisor/response 
team training and 1 additional hour with respo11se team) 

OR 

3. Wednesday, August 29, 9am - 11·am (2 hour employee traini11g) and 12pm - 4pm (3 hour s~.:~pervisor/response 
team training and 1 additional hour With response team) · 

We would like to hold classes on Monday, August 20 and again one day dcu:ing the week of August 27. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Regio11. 8 
1595 Wynkoop ·street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: {303) 31i2-6370 

jpsych46---06/26/2012 07:27:45 PM---Michelle, I hope things are going well for you at EPA? The cost for 
service is the sar:ne as last yea 

From: Jpsych46@aol.com 
To: Michelle Parker/R8/USEPA/US@EPA 
Date: 06/26/2012'07:27PM 
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Subject: Re: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Michelle, 

I hope things are going well for you at EPA. The cost for service Is the same as last year, $ . for a three hour 
training and $ .00 .for consulting and risk assessment. In terms of training, classes on different weeks works for 
me. Both August and September are about the same as far as training dates. I will be out of town the first week in 
August and the last week in September. Let me know what you would like to do. Take care. 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D. 

-----Original Message-----
From: Michelle Parker <Parker.Michelle@epamaiLepa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <i 0sych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Mon, Jun 25, 2012 1:02 pm 
Subject: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Hi Dr. Nicoletti, 

I hope you are doing well. 

The EPA is planning for a few training sessions for employees and supervisors. Our current plans are for one 3 
hour supervisor class and two 2 hour employee classes. What is your current rate per hour for training? 

Also, what is your current rate per hour for a consultation? (I want to ensure we have sufficient funds set aside in 
case we need to comsult with you about an issue.) 

What month would work better with your schedule for the training -August or September? 

Would you prefer to conduct all classes in one day or does that matter to you? We would prefer to have the two 
employee classes during different weeks to ensure the maximum number of participants. 

Thanks, 

Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: (303) 3·12-6370 
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Section 0 • APPROVALS . 
1 a tmmeatate ::;uporvtsor - Name ana uue 

1 b Area ~ode I Telephone Number 1 c tmatl Address --

1d S1gnature 1e Date 

<1a. ::;econa-une ::;uperv1sor - Name ana uue 

Chadboume,Jane E. Supervisory Human Resources Of 

2b. Area Code I Telephone Number ··2c Email Addross 

' 
chadbourne.jane@epa.gov 

----20 ~ature ...-::· [ ... 2ntal 2 ;, ) 

'-\..A .. ( I I '--
.. 1,2mng un1cer - Name and t1t1e 

Pee r,Veron lca I Human Resources Specialist (Hr 

IJ!>Area CO<ie I Telephone Number 3c. Email Address 

peeler .veronica@epa.gov 

~~ ~~ '£7);~ ~~J£LLL 7/i2//c!. 
I 

Section E ·APPROVALS I CONCURRENCE 

1a. Authonzmg Ulllcer- Name and uue 

1b. Area Code I Telephone Number 1 c tmail Address .. - -
·-1d. Signature 1o. C5ate 

Section F - CERTIFICATION OF TRAINING COMPLETION AND EVALUATION 

1a Aumonztng urnccr- Name and IIIIo 

1 b Area Code I Telephone Number 1 c. Email Address 

- -1d. Signature 1a. Date 

'TRAINING FACILITY ·· Bills should be sent to the office Indicated In Item C6. Please refer to the number given In item C4 to assure prompt payment. 
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Section 0 - AP~~2VALS 

. -~' ' ': 

" .. :--,. .... :~· ·- "!:Ji .. :, ,?-;c ~ ~~ r" 
1a. 1mmea1ate ::;uperv1sor- Name ana title 

1 b. Area COde I Telephone Number 1c. Ema11 Address 

1d. Signature 1e. Date 

2a. Second-line superv1sor - Name and Iitle 

Chadboume,Jane E. Supervisory Human Resources Of 

2b. Area Code I Telophono Number 2c. Email Address 

\ 
chadbourno. jane@epa.gov 

~:-> 

2d" ~ature )/J Ill z., /r L ~l.-~V t 
J~ nmg umcer - Name ana uue 

Pe r,Veronlca I Human Resources Specialist (Hr 

Jb. Area Code I r etephone Number Jc. !::mail Address 

[' peeler.veronlca@epa.gov 
L1_ 

IJ[iJ?M -~~ }/~ / ~/ 7]/2//~ 
I ... ,, 

~ '. ~-~0 
Section E - APPROVALS I CONCURRENCE 

' 
1a. Autnonzmg u111cer- Name ana uue 

1 b. Area Code I Telephone Number 1c. Email Address 

1d. Signature te. Date 

n AnnrnvPn r nlo 
~ • I ' 

Section F · CERTIFICATION OF TRAINING COMPLETION AND EVALUATION ,-• v 
1 a. Authonzmg Olttcer - Name ana uue 

lb. Area Code I Telephone Number 1c. Email Address 

1d. Signature te. Date 

~RAINING FACILITY -- Bills should be sent to the office Indicated In Item C6. Please refer to the number given in Item C4 to assure prompt payment. 
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Sectlon D -APPROVALS 

1 a. Immediate ::>uperv1sor • Name and title 

1b Area Code I Telephone Number 1c. t:mail Address 

1 d. Signature 1e. uate 

~a ::>econa-une ::>uperv1sor · Name ana nue 

Chadbourne,Jane E. Supervisory Human Resources Of 

2b. Area Code I Telephone Number 2c Email Address - -
chadbourne.jane@epa.gov _........, 

2dS~~~ 21,, l ,' l ...__.. 

Ja. ~~~_JI umcer • Name ana uue I 

Peele , onlca I Human Resources Specialist (Hr 

3b Area Code 1 Telephone Number 303 3/Q. l/0/ Jc Email Address 

peeler.veronlca@epa.gov 
L -- -

3d. S1gr1 ~ 0~////I~~A/h/2 l?Ji7/;2 '-.A. ~ ,..... 
G Section E - APPROVALS I CONCURRENCE 

1 a Autnonzmg umcer • Name ana title 

1 b Area Code I Telephone Number 1 c Email Address 

-
1d. Signature 1e Date 

Annrnv<>rl D1 • 

Section F ·CERTIFICATION OF TRAINING COMPLETION AND EVALUATION 

1a AU1nonz1ng umcer · Name ana t111e 

1b Area Coda I Telephone Number 1 c. Email Address 

1d. Signature 1e. Date -· ---

.. - -
~RAINING FACILITY- Bills should be sent to tho office Indicated In item C6. Please refer to the number given In item C4 to assure prompt payment. 

-
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, · jpsych46---06/26/201'2 07:27:45 PM--·M!chelle, I hope things are going well for you at EPA.? The cost 
fur service Is Ule same as last yea: 

From: jpsycb48@aof.com 
To: Mlctlelle Parl<erl.RSIUSEPA:/US@EPA 
Date; 0612612012 07:27 PM! 
Subject; Re: Current ·ames fOf :rralning and C0(l6c.iltation 

Michelle, 

I hope things are going .r y_ou at EPA The cost for servic.e is the same as last year, -for a· 
tbree hour training and · 0 'ft:lt cor.~ suiting ar.td ·risk assessfl:lent. In terms of tralr:'!tlilQ, classes on 
different weeks works for me. Both AugtJst and September are about the same· as. far as -train·ing dates. 1. 
will be ou.t of town the first week in August aod the last week ·in September. Let me know what yot1 would 
like to do. Take-care. 

John Nlooletti, Ph:D . 

..:.---Original Message .. ·-· 
From: Michelle Parker ~Parker.Michelle@epamaiLepa.gov> 
To: jpsyoh46 <ipsycb46(ti)aol.com> 
Sent Mon, Jun 25,2012 1:02pm. 
Sl:lbject: Current Rates for Tra.iiling and Consultation 

HI Dr. Nieote.tti, 

I' hope you. are doing well. 

'J.'be EPA Is planning fbr a few training sessions. for employees and supervisors . Our ct~rreAt plans are for 
.ene 3. hour supervisor class and two 2 hoi:Jr employee classes. What is your ~rren.t rate per hou.r for 
training:? 

Also, what 'is your current 11ate. per hour for a consultatioA.? {I want to ensure .we ha)!e sufficient tunds ~t 
aside in. case we need to consult with yo.u about an issue.} 

What month wouJd work better with your schedule for the traiti.ing • August or September? 

Would you prefer to conduct all classes .in one day or does that matter to yo~:f? We wot,~ld prefer to bave 
the two emplOyee classes during different weeks to ensure tbe maximum number of participants. 

Thanks, 

Mlche.lle 

Michelle 'Parker 
Labor -and Employee Relations Officer 
US Envlroamental Protection Agency, Region 8 
15~5· Wyrnkoop Street 
Denv.er, CO 80202 



John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Boar,d Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

-----Original Message-----
From: Michelle Parker <Parker.Michelle@egamail.epa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsych46@aol.com> . 
Sent: Thu, Jun 28, 2012 1:01pm 
Subject: Re: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Or. Nicoletti, 

Thanks for the quotes. 

Now about dates .... 

Are you available for training on the following dates/times: 

1. Monday, August 20, 9am - 11 am {2 hour employee training) 

AND 

1. Monday, August 27, 9am- 11am (2 hour employee training) and 12pm- 4pm (3 hour 
supervisor/response team training and 1 additional hour with response team} 

OR 

2. Tuesday, August 28, 9am- 11am (2 hour employee training) and 12pm- 4pm {3 hour 
supervisor/response team training and 1 additional hour with response team) 

OR 

3. Wednesday, August 29, 9am - 11 am (2 hour employee training) and 12pm - 4pm (3 hour 
supervisor/response team training and 1 additional hour With response team) 

We would like to hold classes on Monday, August 20 and again one day during the week of August 27. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303)' 312-6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 



UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

Jaly 12, 2012 

Ref: 8TMS-H 

Nicoletti Flater and Associates 
3595 South Teller Street, Suite 310 
Lakewood, CO 80235 

REGION 8 
1595 Wynkoop 

DENVER, CO 80202 
http:l/www.epa.gov/region08 

Enclosed is an Environmental Protection Agency training contract, which authorizes the following 
emp1oyee(s}: 

Michelle Parker 

to attend: Workplace Violence Consultation (2 Hours) 
on these date(s): July 09, 2012- July 09, 2013 

Please send your invoice to: US Environmental Protection Agency 
RTP-Finance Center 
4930 Old Page Road (0 143-02) 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 

Please refl'ect this tracking number on your invoice: Tl208GHR023 

To be certain that payment is not delayed, please be sure that the information on your invoice 
matches that in Block la of our training contract. You must include your federal TIN and 
the EPA employee's name on your invoice. As we are only authorized to make payments 
after services have been rendered, please mail your invoice after the completion of the event or 
course. If you have any questions or concerns, I can be reached at (303) 312-7101. It is a 
pleasure to do business with you. 

Regards, 

' ,_ // 
V~?Wv~4' 

Regional Training Offtcer . 



Hi John, 

Fw: T1208GHR023 
Nobuko Hattori to: jpsych46 
Cc: Michelle Parker 

07/16/2012 02:27PM 

Attached is our order #T1208GHR023 authorizing 2 hours of consultation on "Workplace Violence". If you 
need further information, please contact rne. 

Thank you, 
Nobe Hattori 
Region 8 TrainiAg Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1595 Wynkoop (STMS-H) 
Denver, CO 80202 
Office (303) 312-6303 
Fax (303) 312-6370 
-Forwarded by Nobuko Hattori/R8/USEPAIUS on 07/1612012 02:25PM-

From: Mail R8Printer/RSIUSEPA/US@EPA 
To: Nobuko Hattori/RSIUSEPA/US@EPA 
Date: 0711612012 02:12PM 
Subject: '"'"'"-'" ...... !'_12~~~H~023 

Please open the attached 'document. This document was digitally sent to you 

'1t' 
using an HP Digital Sending device. Documentpdf 



Nobe Hattori 

AUTOMATED REPLY: Your email to RTPReceiving has been delivered. A 
copy is enclosed 
RTPRecelving to: Nobuko Hattori 07/1612012 02:44PM 
Pl!iJBse respond to DO NOT REPLY 

Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1595 Wynkoop (8TMS-H) 
Denver, CO 80202 
Office (303) 312-6303 
Fax (303) 312-6370 
-··Forwarded by Nobuko Hattori/R8/USEPA/US on 07/16/2012 02:28PM-··~ 

From: Mail R8Prlnter/R8/USEPA/US@EPA 
To: Nobuko Hattorl/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 
Date: 07/16/2012 02:12PM 
Subject: T1208GHR023 _.,;:..,._ ___ , 
Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you 
using an HP Digital sending device. , 

[attachment "Document.pdf"] 



Hi.JoM. 

Invoice for July 9, 2102 
Michelle Parker to: jpsych46 
Cc: NobUko Hattori 

09/2012012 02:5·1 PM 

I received an invoice from yo1:1 for an hour consultation on July 9. I don't have a record of a consultation 
on that date and neither do the other members of the agency's response team. Is this a correct date? 
Can you provide me with additional information about the consultation? 

I was communicating with you during July about providing training, which you did provide In August. 

You previously charged us ~oor for training and ~our for a consultation. Could this ltwoice be 
for the extra hour of training me response team that~ provided on Wednesday, August 29 from 3pm 
-4pm? 

Have you submitted your invoices for the training you provided on August 20. 9am • 11am; and August 29, 
9am- 11am and 12pm • 3pm? 

We also expect an invoice from you for this~ Monday, September 17, fora consultatiOn from 10am -
10:30am. Will this be charged at a rate of ~hour? 

Thanks, 

Michelle 

/ 

Invoice July 9, 20t2;pdf 

• •••tttt t ftt ttt t"t t t1'1 1 1t tt • tt )IJtt tttJ t .ttJtttt J tJ t tlt 

Michelle Parker I labor and Employee Relations OffiCer I Hum~n Resour.ces {8TMS-H) 
USEPA Region 8 '11595 Wynkoop Street I 'Denver CO 80202·11'291303.312.6139 



NlCOLFITl- RATER ASSOCIA~ P.l.LP 
359S ·South Teller Stnlet 
SuitcHO 
Lakewood, co 80235 
303~989-J617 Fu 303-98S..3l33 

.us Eilvlftwnentll Proecdoll A,eall:y 
kT.'P· flmiQI:c·CtNcr • 
4930 Old Pill' ~J4J.Ol) 
.kcMrChTriwt&Jo P11!k. NC 21109 

DArE 
061)U/20tl · ~~-~ 

ACTIVITY 

67109/lOU ~ Woctpl.oe \lloCeaoo- MI*UoPirUr 

-

QlYJHR$ 

I 

' ' 

FEIN &4-0127812 
~~ 
i"3' I /z. 

RATE AMOUNT 
.. 0.00 

.00 ()0 . 

' ' , . 

' 

, . 

-' . , 
' 

CUARENT 1·30'0AYS,PAST '3HO%~PMT 81-·~YI'PAS'f; · OVER 80 DAVS(P~ ' AMOUNT DUE oue •E DVE OUE . . - 0.00 0.00 0410 o.oo ., 

82095304247 
RECEIVED BY RTP-FC.: Sap 07 2012. 

(b)(4) (b)(4)



Consultation with ·or. Nicoletti 
Michelle Parker to: Nobuko Hattori· 

~ . " .. . .. . . -. . • . .'··· .• :< 

Welcome back Nobe, 

I hope you had a wonderful time and are well rested. 

We had a consultatiOJ:I with Dr. Nicoletti on Monday, September 17. It lasted 30 minutes; so his Invoice· 
should Indicate .00. 

See you Monday. 

Thanks, Michelle 

JUJt.t t'f,lt Uti tlttflfJ.UtthUUtt tttUftUittltf U . 

Micbelle Parker 1 Labor and Employee Relations Officer J Human Resources (8TMS-H) 
USEPA Region 811595 Wynkoop Street I Denver CO 80202-1'1291303.312.6139 



tti. John. 

Fw: Invoice for July 9. 2102 
Michelle Parker to: jpsych46 
Cc: Nobuko Hattori 

10/021201'2 08:42AM 

Nobe and I spoke about the attached invoice and are unaware of why you were asked to submit It to us. 

WI~ be submitting the Invoice for the 30 minute consultation on September 17? I understand the rate 
is ~nour. Is that still accurate? 

I Will be contacting you later this moAth or early next month about an additional consultation . 

Thanks, Michelle 

tJ11 1 UttnttUff.l ltlJ i lllfltlt ti i ·I J I U UttU f 't tlltl ' 1 

Michelle Paliker Jlabor and Employee Relatlo11s Officer I Hlilrnan Resources (8TMS-H) 
USEPA Region 8 11595 Wyr.tkoop Street 1 Denver CO 80202-11291303.312.6139 

·--- For.warded by Michelle Parker/R8/USEPNUS on 1i0/0212012 68!39·AM --

l=r.om: 
To: 
Cc: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Hi. John, 

Michelle ParkeriR8/USEPAIUS 
jpsych46@aol.com 
Nobuko Hattor:I/RSIUSEPNUS@EPA 
09120/2012 02:51· PM 
Invoice far July 9, 2102 

I received al:l invoi·ce from you for an hour consultation on July 9. I don't have a record of a consultation 
on that date and .neither do the other members of the agel')cy's response team. Is this a correct date? 
Can you provide me with additional information about th~ consultation? 

I was communicating with you during July about providing training. which you did provide in August. 

You previously charged us ~hour for 'trainlng and ~hour fer a consultation. Could this Invoice be 
for the extra hour of training m,e response team thaiYlm' provided on Wednesday, August 29 from 3pm 
-4'pm? 

Have you submitted your invoices for the training you provided on August 20, 9am - Ham; and August 29, 
9am- 11am and t2pm- 3pm? 

We also expect an invoice from you for·this~ Monday, September 17, for a consultation from 108m· 
10:30am. Will this be charged at a rate of. ~hour? 

Thanks, 

Mlcl:lelle 

.IAvoice July 9, 2012.pdf 

tl ftt tt U,il Ju t tt tJ fUit f l tf tf tt tft t tt t,lltt ..... ,,, tJ I 

Michelle Parker 1 Labor and Employee Relations Officer I Human Resources (8TMS.H) 



USEPA Region 811595 Wynkoop Street 1 Denver CO 80202·1129!303.312.6139 



l 
~ .. Re: Urgent!:! Invoice Approval Reql;lired for Payment of Invoice Number 

83112-PARKER-MICHELLE·-ATE: 82095304247 
Michelle Parker to: RTPReceivtng 1010212012 08:37AM 
Cc; Nobuko Hattori 

No, the services/goods were not received. 

I spoke With Dr. Nicoletti from Nicoletti Flater and Associates about this invoice. 

UHJ UU1tltJ J J f "Uh iff. HU IH UUfJJlJt ,~·· NUJI t 

Michelle Parker 1 Labor and Employee Relations Officer 1 Human Resources (8TMS-H) 
USEPA Region 811595 Wynkoop Street 1 Denver CO 80202-11291303.312.6139 

RTPRet;eiving 

From: 
To: 
Date: 

RTPReceiving@EPA 
Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 
09/27/201212:36 PM 

Subject: Urgent!! Invoice Approval Required for Payment of Invoice Number 
83112-PARKER-MICHELLE-ATE: !9209530424 7 

Purchase Order: Tl208GHR023 
Invoice Number: 83112-PARKER-M!CHELLE 
Vendor: NICOLETTI FLATER & ASSOCIATES 

**see web link below 

RTP-Finance requests your immediate approval (via email) for payment of this 
invoice. The Prompt Payment Act requires commercial invoices to be paid 
within 3 0 days of receipt, or be subject to an interest .penal.ty. To avoid an 
interest penalty, please state in your response: "Yes, I cert·ify the 
services/g.oods specified were received," or 11 No, the services/goods were not 
received." If the services· or goods were not received, provide a brief 
explanation as to why and include your phone number. If you have any 
questions, contact Customer Assistance at 919-541-0616. Thank you for your 
assistance! 

****Please respond to this e-mail ASAP. we are trying to pay as many invoices· 
as possible before year-end. Thanks in advance for your cooperat:ion. ****** 

httpi//rtfmcweb2.rtp.epa:gov/spits_:images/invoices/B2095304247.pdf 



AUTOMATED REPLY: Your email to RTPReceivlng has been deliverect A 
copy Is enclosed ~ 
RTPReceiving to: Michelle Parker 1010212012 09:01AM 
Please respond to DO NOT REPLY 

No, the servi.ces/qoods were not received. 

I spoke wittl Dr. Nicoletti from Nicoletti Flater and Associates about this ;involc~. 

t t t t t t JJ I It 'J t II It ft f tt 111 t f f tt tt t tJ t t ttt t Itt t f 11.~ t t t't J . 

Michelle Parker !labor and Employee Relations Officer 1 Human Resources (8TMS-H) 
USEPA Region 811595 Wynkoop Street 1 Denver CO 80202-11291303.312.6139 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

RTPReceiving@EPA 
Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 
09/27/2012 12:36 PM 
Urgent!! Invoice Approval Re.quired for Payment of Invoice Number 
83112-PARKER-MICHELLE--ATE; 8209530424 7 

.09127i201212;36:2CipM 

~---·-""~-----,~·· -~----~·----------· 

Purchase Order: T1208GHR023 
Invoice Number: 83112-PARKER-MICHELLE 
Vendor: NICOLETTI FLATER & ASSOCIATES 

**see web link below 

RTP-Finance requests your immediate approval (via email) for payment of this 
invoice. The Prompt Payment Act requires commercial invoices to be paid 
within 30 days of receipt, or be subject to an interest penalty. To avoid an 
interest penalty, please state in your response: "Yes, I certify the 
services/goods specified were received," or "No, the services/goods were not 
received." If the services or goods were not received, provide a brief 
explanation as to why and include your phone number. If you have any 
questions, contact customer Assistance at 919-541·0616. Thank you for your 
assistance! 

****Please respond to this e-mail ASAP. ·We are trying to pay as many invoices 
as possible before year-end. '!'hanks in advance for your coope.ration. ****** 

http://rtfmcweb2.rtp.epa.gov/spits_images/invoices/B2095304247.pdf 



FYI. 

Fw: Invoice for Juiy 9, 2102 
Michelle· Parfcer to: Nobuko Hattori 

I I I ' t ittlft tUJ.tt)tUIJ UtJt1ttt It Uttt't t JJhtt t t UI II 

Michelle Parker 1 Labor and Employee Relations Officer I Human Resources (8TMS..H) 
USEPA Region 811595 Wynkoop Street !.Denver CO 80202~1129!303.312.6139 

--·Forwarded by Michelle Parker/RSIUSEPAIUS on 10103/2012 08;03 AM-

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Jpsych46@aol.com 
Michelle Parker/R81USEPAIUS@EPA 
10/0212012 05:10PM 
Re; .Fw: Invoice for July 9, 2102 

No Problem on my end. What ever works for you let me know. 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

-----Original Message----
·From: Michelle Parker <Parker,Michelle@epamail.epa,gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Cc: Nobuko Hattori <Hattori.Nobuko@epamail.epa.gov> 
Sent: Tue. Oct 2, 2012 1:56pm 
Subject: Fw: Invoice for July 9, 2102 

Hi, JOhA, 

1010312012 08:03AM 

Nobe and I spoke about the attached invoice and are unaware of wtty you were asked to submit it to us. 

Will you be submitting the invoice for the 30 minute consultailon on September 17? I understand the rate 
Is -our. Is that still accurate? 

I· will be contacting you later this month or early next month about an additiol)al consultation . 

Thanks, Michelle 

U' I 'Ill flt tt t}tl' t tttt U U Oft I I I Uti tU t ttiuh'tt'f t h 

Michelle Parker 1 Labor and Employee Relations Officer 1 Human. Resources (8TMS-H) 
USEPA Region 811595 Wynkoop Street I· Denver.C080202·1 129 1303.312.6139 

-·- FOI'Warded by Michelle ParkerlRSIUSEPAIUS on 10J02/2012 08l39 AM-

From: Mlct:lelle Perker/R81USEPAIUS 
To: iPJycM6@aot.coro 
Cc: Nobuko HriltoriJR81USEPAIUS@EPA 
Date: 09120120·1·2 02:51 PM 
Subject: Invoice for July 9: 2102 . 



HI, John, 

I received an Invoice from you for an hour consultation on July 9. I don't have a record of a consultation on 
that date and neither do the other members of the agency's response team. Is this a correct date? Can 
you provide me with additional information about the consultation? 

I was communicating with you during July about providing training. which you did provide in August. 

You previously charged us ._,our for training .and ~our for a consultation. Could this Invoice be 
for the extra hour of training me response team thatymr provided on Wednesday, August 29 from 3pm 
-4pm? 

Have you submitted your invoices for the training you provided on August 20, 9am- 11am; and August29, 
9am -11am and 12pm - 3pm? 

We also expect an invoice from you for this past Monday, September 17, for a consultation from 1 Oam -
1 0:30am. Will this be charged at a rate of . our? 

Thanks, 

Michelle 

(See altachedfi/e: Invoice July 9. 201 2.pdj) 

tIt J lttf It tft J ttt tt Ul It tU I U tt ttt ft rtH U I ltiJI tt t tt 

Michelle Parker 1 Labor and Employee Relations Officer 1 Human Resources (8TMS-H) 
USEPA Region 811595 Wynkoop Street! Denver CO 80202-1129 1303.312.6139 

,. 



Parker, Michelle 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

John Nicoletti Qpsych46@aol.com] 
Wednesday, December 18, 2013 1:53PM 
Parker, Michelle 
Re: WPV Training 

1 have times available in both months. The dates I am not available in February are: 6, 10, 13, 20-21, and 28. The dates I 
am not available in March are: 3-7, 14-15, and 19-20. Let me know what works for you. 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

On Dec 18, 2013, at 1:15PM, "Pa rker, Michelle" <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> wrote : 

Probably in February or March . Is there a month that works better for you? 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 I parker.michelle@epa.gov 

303 .565.0658 

From: John Nicoletti [mailto:jpsych46@ 
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2013 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: WPV Training 

Michelle, 

No problem. When would you like to do 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified in Police and Public Safet' 

On Dec 18, 2013, at 11:38 AM, "Parker, N 

Hi, John . 

I hope you are doing well. 

I am planning for training next year, but have a limited budget. 

Would you be willing to conduct a one hour training on workplace violence for us, 
concentrating on how to recognize boundary probing and attack related behaviors, how 

to interrupt/disrupt the behavior, and personal survival strategies? 



If so, would yotJ allow us to record the training to post on our intra net? 

Thanks and happy holidays. 

Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312;6139 1 parker;michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

2 



Hattori Nobuko 

From: Parker, Michelle 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, December 23, 2013 12:29 PM 
jpsych46@aol.com 

Cc: Hattori, Nobuko 
Subject: RE: WPV Training 

John, 

It's been a rough year. We hope things start looking better soon. 

let's do a 9am.-10am training that day (February 5). 

Thanks and l:lappy holidays! 

Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 I parker;michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: jpsych46@aol.com [mailto;jpsych46@aol.com] 
Sent: Monday, December 23, 2013 12:.16 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
SUbject: Re: WPV Training 

Michelle, 

1 hope you are surviving all of the government challenges I am hearing about. Unfortunately, I had to set up a training on 
the 5th which goes from 11-3. I could do a 9 .. 1 0 training on that date or we would need to change it to a different day. 
The dates I have available at this point are: 

February 1,3-4,6 (from 1-5),7,11-12,14,17-19,and 24-27. 

Sorry about that conflict. it seems everyone wants to start doing training ill February or March. Let me know what works 
for you. Have a nice holiday. 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

---Original Message---
From: Parker, Michelle <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> 
To: John Nicoletti <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Cc: Hattori, Nobuko <Hattori.Nobuko@epa.gov> 
Sent: Mon. Dec 23, 2013 12:03 pm 
Subject: RE: WPV Training 

1 



John, 

Please reserve Wednesday, February 5 for the training. 

Which one of the following times is best for you: 

1. 10am -11am 
2. 1pm- 2pm 
3. 2pm -3pm 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.312.61391 oarker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: John Nicoletti [mailto:jpsych46@aol.coml 
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2013 1:53PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: WPV Training 

I have times available in both months. The dates I am not available in February are: 6, 10, 13, 20.;21, and 28. The dates I 
am not available in March are: 3-7, 14-15, and 19-20. Let me know what works for you. 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

On Dec 18,2013, at 1:15PM, "Parker, Michelle" <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> wrote: 

Probably in February or March. Is there a month that works better for you? 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.312.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: John Nicoletti [mailto:ipsych46@aol.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2013 12:22 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: WPV Training 

Michelle, 

No problem. When would you like to do the training? 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

On Dec 18, 2013, at 11:38 AM, "Parker, Michelle" <Parker.Mjchelle@epa.gov> wrote: 

Hi, John. 

2 



I hope you are doing well. 

I am planning for training next year, but have a limited budget. 

Would you be willing to conduct a one hour training on workplace violence for us, 
concentrating on how to recognize boundary probing and attack related behaviors, how 
to interrupt/disrupt the behavior, and personal survival strategies? 

If so, would you allow us to record the training to post on our intranet? 

Thanks and happy holidays. 

Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region, 8 
303.312.61391 pgrker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

3 
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Hattori,Nobuko 

From: Parker, Michelle 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, December 23, 2013 12:29 PM 
jpsych46@aol.com 

Cc: Hattori, Nobuko 
Subject: RE: WPV Training 

\ 

John, 

It's been a rough year. We hope things start looking better soon. 

Let's do a 9am- lOam training that day (February 5). 

Thanks and happy holidays! 

Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312,6139 I parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: jpm;h46@aol.corn [mailto:jpsych46@aol.com] 
Sent: Monday, December 23, 2013 12:16 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
SUbject: Re: WPV Training 

Michelle, 

1 hope you are surviving all of the government challenges I am hearing about. Unfortunately, I had to set up a training on 
the 5th which goes from 11-3. I could do a 9-10 training on that date or we would need to change it to a different day . 

. The dates I have available at this point are: 

February 1:.3-4,6 (from 1-5),7, 11-12, 14,17-19,and 24-27. 
. . 

Sorry about that conflict. it seems everyone wants to start doing training, in February or March. Let me know what works 
for you. Have a nice holiday. 

John 

Johm Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
1Board Certtfled Specialist In Pollee and Public ·safety Psychology 

--Original Message---
From: Parker, Michelle <Parker,Michelle@fma.gov> 
To: John Nicoletti <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Cc: Hattori, Nobuko <HattorLNobuko@epa,gov> 
Sent: Moo, Dec 23, 2013 12:03 pm 
Subject: RE: WPV Training 

1 



Hattori,Nobuko 

From: RTPReceiving@epa.gov 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, December 30,2013 2:40PM 
Hattori, Nobuko 

Subject: AUTOMATED :REPLY: Your email to RiT'PRecelving has been deliVered. A copy is enclosed. 
Please be advised that any correspondence received after 4:00pm Eastern Stamdard Time will 
be processed on tt:te next business day. 

Nobe Hattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
u.s. Envir.onmental Protection Agency 
159'5 Wynkoop St. {STMS-HR) 
Denver, CO 80·202 
Office: (303) 312-6303 

---- -Orig.inal Message-----
From: Scan to Email from 3174MR [mailto:r8printer.mail@epa.gov] 
s·erit = Monday I December 3 0 I 2013 2:10 PM 
To: Hattori, Nobuko 
Subject: Tl208GHR02l Amend 

Please open the attached document. This document was digit.ally sent to you 
u·sing an HP Digital Sending device. 
(See attached.file: Document.pdj) 

{attachment ·~oocument. pdf') 

1 



Preventing Workplace Violence for Federal Employees 

02/05/20~4 to 0210512014 09:00AM· 10:00 AM 
j 



Course Roster 
02/05/2014 



J 
Preventing Workplace Violence for SEE EmplOyees 

02/0512014 to 0210512014 10:30 AM· 11:30 AM 

BTMS-G 

8ENF-UFO 

8TMS·H 

8P-W 

8P-W-WW 

800-EISC 

SP·VV-TF 

8P-W-GW 

8EPR-PS 

8ENF-UFO 

8ENF-AT 

SEN F-AT 

8ENF-UFO 

RP-W 

02/0512014. to 02/0512014 09t00 AM- 10:QO AM 

8EPR-SR 



. -
; ~n-·--:. 

Course Roster 
02/05/2014 



NJCOL£rn- FLATER ASSOCIATFS, PLLP 
3595 South Teller S1reet 
Suite 310 
Lakewood, CO 80235 
303·989-1617 Fax .303 .. 985-3133: 

TO: 

US Env.lronmcnQll PiotccUOfl Agency 
RTP-f'inance Center 
,4930 Old Page Road-(DI43..02) 

• ·Research Triangle Part, NC 27709 

DATE 

0212812014 
03107.12014 
03120/2014 
0410412014 

CURRENT 

0!00 ·o.oo 

ACTMTY 

·0.00. 

FEIN 1)4.,0727812 

I . 
0:5 OO 

0.00 

~· 
~~ 

AMooNTDUE 
~· · · -.. ~· 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)



Hattori Nobuko 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

RTPRecelving@epa.gov 
Thursday, July 10, 2014 10:57 AM 
Hattori, Nobuko 
AUTOMATED REPLY: Your email to RTPReceiVing has been delivered. A copy Is enclosed. 
Please be advised that any correspondence received after 4:00pm Eastern Standard Time will 
be processed on the next business day. 

Attached is invoice for Tl208GHR023. I certify services have been received 
- please pay this invoice. 

Thank you, 
Nobe Hattori 
R 8 Training Assistant, U.S. E.P.A, 1.595 Wynkoop St. (8TMS-HR), Denver, CO 
80202 (303) 312-6303 

-----Original Message-----
From: Scan to Email from 3174MR (mailto:r8printer.mail@epa.gov] 
Sent: Thursday, July 10, 2014 10:12 AM 
To: Hattori, Nobuko 
Subject: Invoice for T1208GHR023 

Please open the attached document .. This document was digitally sent to you 
using an HP Dig:ital Sending device. 
(See attached file: Document.pdj) 

(attachment "Document. pdf'} 
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Hattori,Nobuko 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Scholten, Karly 
Monday, July 21, 2014 1:47PM 
RTPReceiving 
Hattori, Nobuko 

Subject: FW: Urgent!! Invoice Approval Required for Payment of Invoice Number 63014-PARKER­
MICHELLE--CT2: 84097355463 

Importance: High 

Hi, 

This went to our old training office.r. I. am the new training officer of Region 8. 
Yes, I certify the services/goods specified were received 

Karly Scholten I Human Resources Specialist, Training Officer I U.S .• E.P.A. 
Region 8 I 1595 Wynkoop Street, TMS-H I Denver, Colorado 80202 I 303.312.6418 

-----Original Message----­
From: Pee~er, Veronica 
Sent: Monday, July 21, 2014 1:45 PM 
To: Scholten, Karly 
Subject: FW: Urgent!! Invoice Approval Required for Payment of Invoice Number 
63014-PARKER-MICHELLE--CT2: 84097355463 
Importance: High 

Veronica Peeler I Training and Development Specialist jus Environmental 
Protection Agency I Office of Inspector General I 1301 Constitution Avenue N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20994 I {292) 566-1322 

-----Original Message-----
From: rtpreceiving@epa.gov [mailto:rtpreceiving@epa.gov] 
Sent: Monday, July 21, 2014 19:59 AM 
To: Peeler, Veronica 
Subject: Urgent! I lnvoice Approval Required for Payment of Invoice ··Nomber 630.14,- -· 
PARKER·MICHELLE--CT2: 8499735'5463 
Importance: High 

Pu.rchase Order: T1208GHR023 
Invoice Number: 63014-PARKER-MICHELLE **see web llnk below 
Vendor: NICOLETTI FLATER & ASSOCIATES 

RTP-FC Financial Services Branch (FSB) requests your approval (via email) for 
payment of this invoice. To ensure timely payment of this invoice and avoid an 
interest penalty (which begins to accrue if the invoice is paid after 30 days}, 

1 



- ---- ----------------------------------------------------------

please respond to this message with one of the following stateme.nt.s: .. Yes, I 
certify the services/goods specified were received," or "No, the services/goods 
were not received." If the services or goods were not received or completed, 
disapprove the invoice and provide a brief explanation for the disapproval. 

If the approval or disapproval is not received within three days, a 
representative from FSB will contact you again with reminder emails or telephone 
calls. Please provide contact information for an alternate approving official if 
you are out of the office. Further, the contracting officer may be contacted if 
there is still no response after 15 days in order to comply with the Prompt 
Payment Act. Note the time available to you to approve the invoice is limited. 
YOU DO NOT HAVE 30 DAYS TO APPROVE THE INVOICE. The app,roval process is just a 
part of the entire 30 day period for processing payment. If you have any 
questions, please contact our Customer Assistance at 919-541-0616. Thank you for 
your prompt attention to this matter! 

https://ocfosystem4.epa.gov/public/server/apps2/forms/temp/spits_images/B40973554 
63.pdf 
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NICOLElTJ - FLATER ASSOCIA.TFS, PLLP 
3S9S Sowh Teller Street 
Suite 310 
Lakewood, co 80235 
303-989--1617 fax 303-985-3133 

TO· 

US £it~ Protaon Aft:OcY 
Rll"'-Pamot Center 
mo Old Pip Ro.d (010-02) 
Rctcltdl Tric&k Part. t-IC Z7109 

DATE 

Ol/2812014 
~712014 
031201'201<4 
Q<CJ04n014 

CURRENT 

0.00 

I 
o..s 

FeN~7812 

.AAM)UHT DUE 

84097355463 
RECEIVED BY RTP-FC: Jul10 2014 



Hi Johfl. 

Fw: T1208GHR022 
Nobuko Hattori to: jpsych46 
Cc: Michelle Parker · 

07/16/2012 02:21 PM 

Attached is our order #T1208GHR022 authorizing training to EPA staff on August 20, 2012 and 
supervisors 0111 August 29, 2012. If you need f~:~rther ir:tforr:natlon, pl~ase contact me. 

Thanks, 
Nobe Hattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1,595 Wynkoop (8TMS-H) 
Denver., CO 80202 
Office (303) 312-6303 
Fax (303) 312-6370 
-Forwarded by Nobuko Hattori/R8/USEPAIUS on 07/16/2012 02:19PM--

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Mail R8Piiinter/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 
Nobuko Hattori/R8/USEPA/US@EPA 
.07116/2012 02:13PM 
T1208GHR022 

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you 

-m 
using an HP Digital sending device. Document.pdf · 



UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEcriON AGENCY 

July 12, 2-012 

Ref: 8TMS-H 

Nicol'etti Flater·and Associates 
3595 South Teller Street, Suite 31 0• 
Lakewood, CO 80235 

JtiGJO~I 
1.595 W)'Uoop 

DENVIR. CO IOZOl 
http://'www.epa.pv/f'lllo.OS 

Enclosed is an Enviro~ental Protection Agency training contract, which authorizes the. 
following employee(s)~ 

G~ap 

to attend: Preventing Workplace Violeace 
on these date(s)! Aup•t 20, 2012 ud Aupst 29, 20:12 

The EPA has two separate authorizations to make payment for your training. In order to make 
payment without delay or unnecessary confusion, the EPA is making a special request. After 
completion of the training on both date.!..LAugust 20 & 29, 20.12)~ please submit two separate 
invoices with the total amount owed (~) split between the two invoices as described below. 

Please send your invoices to: US Environmental Protedion Agency 
RTP-Finance Center 
4930 Old Page Road (Dl43-02) 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 

Fint Invoice: Please indicate a total amount due of-00, and reflect this tracking number 
on your invoice: Tl108GHR029 

Second Invoice: Please indicate a total amo\Dlt due of-00, and reflect this tracking 
number on your invoi~: T1208GHR02l 

Please note: The total amount dlle on the two invoices should equal ~O~QO. which wiJJ cover 
the two hour employee training on August 20. 2012; the two hour emplpyee training on August 
29, 2012; the three-hour supervisortralliing on August 29, 2012; and the one hour training for the 
Response Team on August 29. 2012. 

To be certain that payment is not·delayed, please be sure that tbe baformation oa your invoices 
matdles that in Block la of our training contract. You mut illelade your fedenl TIN aDd 



the EPA employee's name on your invoices. As we are only authorized to make payments 
after services have been rendered. please mail your invoices after the completion of the event 
or course. If you have any questions or concerns, I can be reached at (303) 312-7101. It is a 
pleasure to do business with you. 

Regards. 

~~ 
Regional Training Officer 
(303) 312-6370 

July 12, 2012 
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ITR."'NIING FACILII'V- Bills should be sent to the office fndiC8ted In Item C6. Please refer to the number given In Item C4 to BSSUI9 prompt payment. 

Page2 

' .•) ~ 

~FM11182 
Ravlted Augutl2006 

Nl pt8\lloul edi&one not wueD~•. 



Hi John, 

Fw: T1208GHR023 
Nobuko Hattori to: jpsych46 
Cc: Michelle Parker 

07i1'6/2012 02:26 PM 

Attached is our order #T1208GHR023 authorizing 2 hours of consultation on "Workplace Violence".lf you 
need .further infofmation, please contact me. 

Thank you, 
Nobe Hattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
t595 Wynkoop (8TMS-H) 
Denver, CO 80202 
Office (303) 31'2·6303 
Fax (303) 312-6370 
-Forwarded by Nob~:~ko Hatto~i/R8/USEPA/US on 07/16/201·2 02:25PM-----

·From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Mall R8Piinter/R8/USEPA/US@EPA 
Nobuko Hattori/R8/USEPA/US@EPA 
07/16/2012 02l12 PM 
T1208GHR023 

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you 

ltJ 
using an HP Digital Sending device. Document.pdf 



UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

July 12, 2Q:l2 

Ref: 8TMS-H 

Nicoletti Flater and Associates 
3595 South Teller Street, Suite 310 
Lakewood, CO 80235 

REGIONS 
1595Wynkoop 

DENVER, CO 80202 
llttp:l/www.epa.gov/regJon08 

Enclosed is an Environmental Protection Agency training contract, Which authorizes the following 
employee(s): 

MicheUe Parker 

to attend: Workplace Violence Consultation (2 Hours) 
on these date(s): July 09,2012- July 09,2013 

Please send your invoice to: US Environmental Protection Agency 
RTP-Finance Center 
4930 Old Page Road.(Dl43-02) 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 

Please reflect this tracking number on your invoice: Tl208GHR023 

To be certain that payment is not delayed, please be sure that the information on your invoice 
mat(!hes that in Block la of our training oontract. You must include your federal TIN and 
the EPA employee's name on your invoice. As we are only authorized to make payments 
after services have been rendered, please mail your invoice after the completion of the event or 
course. If you have any questions or concerns, I can be reached at (303) 312-7101. It is a 
pleasure to do business with you. 

Regards, ,., 

~~-<t# 
Regional Training Officer _ 
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u:s. Ollioeaf f'lllclmel Manqament Slanclanl FOflll \112 
Reviled Augult 21108 

All P"Mow edillanl noc UIUIIIIe. 



Hi John, 

EPA Training August 20 & 29 
Michelle Parker to: jpsych46 
Bee: Michelle Parker 

Attached are the PowerPoint presentations you used for our training last year. 

08/08/2012 08:16AM 

Did you want to update the slides? Please let me know either way, so I can prepare handouts. Thanks. 

Your training schedule: 

• Monday,August20,2012 
Employee class, 9am- 11am 

• VVednesday,August29,2012 
Employee class, 9am - 11 am 
Supervisor class, 12pm - 3pm 
Response team, 3pm - 4pm 

The response teams will be attending the Supervisor class. 

The classes will be held in the conference center at the EPA building located at 1595 VVynkoop Street. 
Close parking is limited due to construction at Union Station. 

Please contact me if you have any questions. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Detection Disruption & Prevention of WP.EPA.employees.ppt 

~···, 

~· 
Detection Disruption & Prevention of WP.SupvMgrs.PPT 

Detection Disruption & Prevention of WP.EPA Response Teams.ppt 

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
Michelle Parker 1 Labor and Employee Relations Officer I Human Resources (8TMS-H) 
_!,!SEPA Region 811595 VVynkoop Street 1 Denver CO 80202-11291303.312.6139 
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Dr: Nicoletti's Presentations 
JPSYCH46 
to: 
Michelle Parker 
08/08/2012 04:29 PM 
Hide Details 
From: JPSYCH46@aol.com 

To: Michelle Parker/R8/USEPA/US@EPA 

History: This message has been replied to and forwarded. 

2 Attachments 

Detection Disruption & Prevention of WP.EPA.employees.NEW.ppt 

Detection Disruption & Prevention of WP.EPA.NEW.ppt 

Page I of I 

Attached are the two new Power Points for Dr. Nicoletti's presentations -- one for supervisors and one for 
employees. He did not do another response team presentation as it will be a short meeting and he wanted to keep it 
more interactive. 

Again, please download, print and copy to use as handouts and have the presentations loaded on a computer with 
projector and ready to go. 

If you have any questions or concerns, please let us know. 

Betty Crowell 
Office Manag~r 
NICOLETTI-FLATER ASSOCIATES, PLLP 
3595 So. Teller Street, #31 0 
Lakewood, CO 80235 
303-989-1835 
303-985-3133 (fax) nfadirector@aol.com 

file:///C:IUsers/mparker/AppData/Local/Temp/notesA72049/~web0603.htm 7/24/20I4 
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Section 0 -APPROVALS 

1a. Immediate ::;uperv1sor- Name and Iitie 

1 b. Area Code I Telephone Numbor 1c. Email Address 

1d. Signature 1e. Date 

:la . ::>ocond-llne ::;uperv1sor - Name ano tllle 

Chadboume,Jane E. Supervisory Human Resources Of 

2b. Area Code I Telephone Number 2c. Email Address 

chadbourne.jane@epa.gov 

-------2d. Signature 

0~ 2e. oa'/ v, l 
IJ~--v...t- -
~ 1 rammg OM1cer - Name a no title 

Peeler, Veronica I Human Resources Specialist (Hr 

-3b. Area Code I Telephone Number 3c. Email Address 

~') 
} 

peoler.veronlca@epa.gov 

C/J.)/J/;/fb1'-f/LLl 3JDatejj, 
I 12.. 2 

, 
I 

Section E- APPROVALS I CONCURRENCE . ' ' 
1 a. AUtnonz1ng umcer - Name ano nue 

1 b. Area Code 1 Telephone Number 1 c. Email Address 

1d. Signature 1a. Date 

n 
-~ .-

Section F ·CERTIFICATION OF TRAINING COMPLETION AND EVALUATION 

1a. Autnonzmg umcer - Name ano 1111e 

1b. Area Code I Telephone Number 1 c. Email Address 

-- - --1d. Signature 1e. Date 

~RAIN iN FA ILITY - Bills should be sent to the office Indicated In Item C6. Please refer to the number given In Item C4 to assure prompt payment. 

U.S Olli<:e of Pefsonnel Managemenl Pege 2 Stnndara Form 182 
RIIYI&ftd Augusl 200B 

All Pf&YIOIJ$ edlbons not usuable 
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EMPLOYEE ID 

00031648 
00022822 

Group participant Details 

NAME 

Parker.Michelle E. 
Daniels, William J. 
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r.----------------.~---~~ -----------------------------.. ------------------
1[ Section D- APPROVALS 

1 a 1mmea1ate ~uperv1sor - Name ana title 

1b. Araa Code I Telephone Number 

1d. Signature 

2a. secona-une superv1sor - Name and title 

Chadboume,Jane E. Supervisory Human Resources Of 

2b. Area Code I Telephone Number 

\ _..,....-... 

Ja. \. ra1n!J!l umcer - Name ana uue 

Peele;;t;i~ronlca I Human Resources Specialist (Hr 

3b. Area Code I Telephone Number 30-3.312.710/ 

Section E -APPROVALS I CONCURRENCE 

1a. Autnonz1ng umcer ·Name ana lltle 

1b. Area Code I Telephone Number 

1d. Signature 

-'-

1 c Email Address 

1e. Date 

2c. Ema•l Address 

chadbourne.jane@epa.gov 

2e. ~ /l )t [___., 

3c Email Address 

peeler.veronica@opa.gov 

3e. p~te j 

''''Jil 

1c. Emml Address 

1e. Date 

Section F- CERTIFICATION OF TRAINING COMPLETION AND EVALUATION 

1a. Autllonzmg Officer- Name ano m1e 

1b. Area Code I Telephone Number 1c. Email Address 

1 d Signature 1e. Dale 

!TRAINING FACILITY -Bills should be sent to the office Indicated In item C6. Please refer to the number given in Item C4 to assure prompt payment. 

~------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ -------- -
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Hi Nobe, 

Fw: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 
Michelle Parker to: Nobuko Hattori 
Bee: Michelle Parker 

07/021201212:57 PM 

Dr. Nicoletti has confirmed the dates for the training. Monday, August 20 and Wednesday, August 29. 
You can cancel the room rese!Vation for Tuesday, August 28. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312~6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 

--·Forwarded by Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUS on 07/021201212:56 PM-

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Michelle, 

jpsych46@aol.com 
Michelle Parker/RSIUSEPAIUS@EPA 
07/02/2012 12:40 PM 
Re: Fw: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Got them down. Will the training be at the downtown office? 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

-----Original Message-----
From: Michelle Parker <Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Mon, Jul2, 2012 10:32 am 
Subject: Fw: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Hi John, 

Before I send ou.t notifications to employees. about the training, I wantto verify with you that the following 
dates/times are on your calendar: 

Monday, August 20, 9am- 11am (employee class) 

Wednesday, August 29, 9am- 11am (employee class); 12pm- 3pm (supervisor/response team class); 
and 3pm- 4pm (extra hour with response team) 



Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 

- FO!Warded by Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUS on 07/0212012 10:27 AM--

From: Michelle Parker/R8/USEPNUS 
To: jpsych46@aol.com 
Date: 06/29/2012 01:27PM 
Subject: Re: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

John, 

Please lock in 8/20 and 8/29. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 

jpsych46---06/29/2012 01:09:09 PM--Michelle, I am available on 8120, but not on 8/27.? However, I am 
available on either 8/28 or 8/29.? 

From: lpsych46@aol.com 
To: Michelle Parker/R8/USEPNUS@EPA 
Date: 06/2912012 01:09PM 

Subject: Re: Current Rates for Training and Consultation . 

Michelle, 

I am available on 8/20, but not on 8/27. However, I am available on either 8/28 or 8/29. Let me know what 
works for you and I will lock them in. 



John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., .A:BPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

-----Original Message-----
From: Michelle Parker <Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsych46@aol.com> . 
Sent: Thu, Jun 28, 2012 1 :01 pm 
Subject; Re: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Dr. Nicoletti, 

Thanks for the quotes. 

Now about dates .... 

Are you available for training on the following dates/times: 

1. Monday, August 20, 9am - 11 am (2 hot:Jr employee training) 

AND 

1. Monday, August 27, 9am- 11am (2 hour employee training) and 1'2pm- 4pm (3 hour 
supervisor/response team training and 1 additional hour with response team) 

OR 

2. Tuesday, August 28, 9am -nam (2 hour employee training) and 12pm- 4pm (3 hour 
supervisor/response team training and 1 additional hour with response team) 

OR 

3. Wednesday, August 29, 9am - 111am (2 hour employee training) and 12pm - 4pm (3 hour 
supervisor/response team training and 1 additional hour with response team) 

We would ·like to hold classes on Molilday, August 20 and again one day during the week of August 27. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and; Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, .Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 



· jpsych46--06/26/2012 07:27:45 PM--Michelle, I hope things are going well for you at EPA.? The cost 
for service Is the same as las't yea 

From: losvch46@aqj.com 
To: Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 
Date; 0612612012 07:27 PM 
Subject: Re: Current Rates for Training anQ Consultation 

Michelle, -

1 hope things are going ~or you at EPA The cost for service is the same as last year,- for a 
three hour training and ~.00 for consulting and risk assessment. In terms of training, classes on 
different weeks works for me. Both August and September are about the same as fat as training dates. I 
will be out of town the first week in August arid the last wee~ in September. Let me know what you would 
like to do. Take care. 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D. 

-·---Original Message----· · 
From; Michelle Parker <Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Mon, Jun 25, 2012 1:02pm 
Subject: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Hi Or. Nicoletti, 

I hope you are doing well. 

The EPA is planning for a few training sessions for employees and supervisors. Our current plans are for 
one 3 hour supervisor class and two 2 hour employee classes. What is your current rate per hour for 
training? . 

Also, what Is your current rate per hour for a consultation? {I want to ensure we have sufficient funds set 
aside ill case we need to consult with you about an issue.) 

What month would work bett13r with your schedule for the training - Augustor September? 

Would you prefer to conduct all classes In one day or does that matter to you? W.e would prefer to have 
the two employee classes during different weeks to ensure the maximum number of participants. 

Thanks, 

Micherl!'! 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency. Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

July 12,2012 

Ref: 8TMS-H 

Nicoletti Flater and Associates 
3595 South Teller Street, Suite 310 
Lakewood. CO ·so235 

REGIONS 
159S Wynkoop 

DENVER, CO 80101 
http://Wviw.epa.gov/reglon08 

Enc.losed is an Environmental Protection Agency training contract, which authorizes the 
following employee(s): 

Gr~up 

to attend: Preventing Workplace Violence 
on these datc(s): August 20, 2012 and August 29, 2012 · 

The EPA has two separate authorizations tomake payment for your training. In order to make 
payment without delay or unnecessary confusion, the EPA is making a special request. After 
completion of the training on both dates {August 20 & 29, 2012), please submit two separate 
invoi'ces with .the total amount owed ($  split between the two invoices as described below. 

Please send your invoices to: US .Environmental Protection Agency 
RTP.:Finance Center 
4930 Old Page Road (0143-02) 
Researeh Triangle Park, NC 27709 

First Invoice: Please .i-ndicate a total amount due of S .00, and reflect this tracking number 
on your invoice: TI 108GHR029 · 

Second Invoice: Please indieate a total amount due of $ .00, and reflect rhis tracking 
number on your invoice: Tl208GHR0.22 

. . 
l,lease note: The total amount due on the two invoices should equal ~.00, which will cover 
the two hour employee training on August 20 •. 20,12~ the two hOllr empioYee training on August 
29, 2012; the three hour supervisor,training on August 29, 2012; and the one hour training for ihe 
Response Teanfon Al'lgust 29, 2012. · 

To be certain that payment is not delayed, please be sure that the information on your invoices 
matches that in Block la of our training contract. You must include your federal TIN and 

(b)(4)
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the EPA employee's name on your invoices. As we are only authorized to m'ake payments 
after services have been rendered, please mail your invoices after the completien of the event 
or course. If you have any questions or concerns. I can be reached at (303) 312-71 01. It is a 
pleasure to do business with you. 

Regards, 
/'' "; 

!/~~~) 
Regional Training Officer 
(303) 312-6370 

July 12,2012 



Hi John. 

Fw: T1208GHR022 
Nobuko Hattori to: jpsych46 
Cc: Michelle Parker 

0711612012 02:23PM 

Attached is our order #T1208GHR022 authorizing training to EPA staff on August 20, 2012 and 
supervisors on August 29, 2012. If you need further information, please contact me. 

Thanks, 
Nobe Hattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. ERvironmental Pr:otection Agency 
1595 Wynkoop (BTMS-H.) 
Denver, CO 80202 
Office (303) 31:2-6303 
Fax (303) 31·2-6370 
-Forwarded by Nobuko Hattori/R8/USEPA/US on 07/16/2012 02:19PM--

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: ---~-

Mail R8Printer/R8/USEPAJUS@EPA 
Nobuko Hattori/R8/USEPA/US@EPA 
07/16/2012 02:13PM 
T1208GHR022 

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you 
~·-
.v~ 

using an HP Digital Sending device. Oocument.pdf 



Nobe ,Hattori 

AUTOMATED REPLY: Your email to RTPRecelvlng has been delivered. A 
copy is enclosed 
RTPRecelvlng to: Nobuko Hattori 07/16/2012 02:44PM 
Please respond to DO NOT REPLY 

Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection, Agency 
1595 Wynkoop (8TMS-H) 
Denver, CO 80202 
Office (303) 312-6303 
Fax (303) 312-6370 
-Forwarded by Nobuko Hattori/RSJUSEPNUS on 07/16f201202:24PM --

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Mail R8Printer/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 
Nobuko Hattori/RSJUSEPNUS@EPA 
071161201202:13 PM 
T1208GHR022 

, ____________________________ __ 

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you 
using an HP Digital Sending device. 

[attachment "Document. pdf1 



Hi Michelle, 

Preventing Workplace Violence in START 
Nobuko Hattori to: Michelle Parker 07/16/2012 02:49PM 

All 3 of your classes for "Preventing Workplace Violence" is now in START. If you need any changes or 
corrections made, please contact me. 

Thanks, 
Nobe Hattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1595 Wynkoop (8TMS-H) 
Denver, CO 80202 
Office (303) 312-6303 
Fax (303) 312-6370 



Preventing Violence in the Workplace Training 
R8 MaUer to: All Region 8 Employees 

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
REGION8 

Ref: TMS-HR 

MEMORANDUM 

1595 Wynkoop Street 
DENVER, CO 80202-1129 

Phone 800-227-8917 
http://Www.epa.gov/region08 

SUBJECT: Preventing Violence in the Wor.kplacc Training 

FROM: Judith Wong//signed// 

July 19, 2012 

Assistant Regional Administrator 
OfticeofTcchnical and Management Services 

TO: All Region 8 Employees 

07119/2012 09:14AM 

In accordance with the Region's local program on preventing workplace violence, all employees 
are being offered the opportunity to attend training. 

We are fortunate to have John Nicoletti, Ph.D. from Nicoletti-Flater Associates, national experts 
on violence risk assessment and workplace violence prevention. The training will include how to 
recognize early warning signs, which include boundary probing and attack related behaviors. You 
will learn how to differentiate between the two types ofbehaviors and the action you should take 
if you observe these behaviors. 

There will be two classes held in the Conference Center. The first class will be held from 9:00 
A.M. until II :00 A.M. on Monday, August 20, 2012, and the second class wiH be held from 9:00 
A.M. until 11:00 A.M. on Wednesday, August 29,2012. All employees are highly encouraged to 
attend one of these classes. so please sign up in START today. 

If you have any questions., please contact Michelle Parker. Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
at (303) 312-6139. 

cc: Karen KeHen 



Hi Nobe, 

Please reserve a conference room ..•• 
Michelle Parker to: Nobuko Hattori 

Please reserve the Bison/Bitterroot rooms on the following dates/times: 

/ J Monday, August 20, Sam- 11am (8- 9 set up and 9- 11 class) 
~. .,2."/ 

y ~4~ay, Augusr~. 8.66am- 4pm fS • 9 setup aud classes,flom 9 = 11 and 12 -4)--.../ 

06128/2012 12:50 PM 

/- T1:1esdey, August 28, 8:96anr • 4f)ffl {8 • 9 set up aud classes from 9 11 and 12- §) 

~Wednesday, August 29, 8:00am- 4pm (8- 9 set up and classes from 9- 11 and 12- 4) 

I will let you know what dates you can cancel When I hear back from Dr. Nicoletti. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 31'2-6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 



Hi Nobe, 

Fw: ·Current Rates for Training and Consultation 
Michelle Parker to: Nobuko Hattori 06/2912012 01 ;53 PM 

Please change the conference room reservation from Monday, August 27 to Wednesday, August 29 
(same rooms and times). 

Please keep the reservation as it is tor Monday, August 20. 

Thanks, 

Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
us Environmental Protection Agency. Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-61.39 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 

-- Forwarded by Michelle Parker/R8/USEPA/US on 06/29/2012 01:27 PM ·-

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

John. 

Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUS 
jpsych46@aol.com 
06129/2012 01 :27 PM 
Re; ~u'!~"~~~.!es for Training and Consultation 

Please lock In 8/20 and 8/29. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Par:ker 
Labor attd Employee Relations Officer 
US Envlronmer:ttal Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 3t2-6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 

jpsych-46 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Michelle, 

jpsych46@aol.com 
Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 
06/2912012 01:09PM 
Re: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 



I am available on 8/20, but not on 8127. However, I am available on either 8128 or 8/29. Let me know 
what works for you and I will lock them in. · 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

-----Original Message-----
From: Michelle Parker <Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Thu,Jun28, 2012 1:01pm 
Subject: Re: Current Rates for Training and Consultation 

Dr. Nicoletti, 

Thanks for the quotes. 

Now about dates .... 

Are you available for training on the following dates/times: 

1. Monday, August 20, 9am- 11am (2 hour employee training) 

AND 

1. Monday, August 27, 9am - 11 am (2 hour employee training) and 12pm - 4pm (3 hour 
supervisor/response team training and 1 additional hour with response team) 

OR 

2. Tuesday, August 28, 9am- 11am (2 hour employee training) and 12pm- 4pm (3 hour 
supervisor/response team training and 1 additional hour with response team) 

OR 

3. Wednesday, August 29, 9am -11am (2 hour employee training) and 12pm • 4pm (3 hour 
supervisor/response team training and 1 additional hour with response team) 

We would like to hold classes on Monday, August 20 and again one day during the week of August 27. 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 



(303)· 3'12 •6 1.39 
Fax:(303)312~370 

jpsych46---06/26/2012 07:27:45 PM---Michelle, I hope thi!lgs are going well for-you at EPA.? The cost 
for service ·1s the same as last yea 

From: iJm'.&M.§@Qg!J;gm 
To: Michelle.ParkedRBIUSEPAIUS(pEPA 
Date: 0612612012 07:27PM 
Subj«t: Re: Current Rates fcl Training and ConsUltation 

Michelle, 

I hope things are going "UUlJor you at EPA. The cost for service is the same as last year. till for a 
three hour training and ~00 for consulting ar:~d risk assessment. In terms of training, classes on 
different weeks works for rne. Both August ar;td September are about the same as far. as training dates·. I 
will be out oftowA the first week im August ar:td the lastweek in September. Let me know what you would 
like to do. Take care. 

Jolu:~ Nicoletti, Ph.-D. 

-----Original Message-----
from: Michelle Parker <Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Mon, Jun 25, 20 I 2 1 :02 pm 
Subject: Current Rates for Training and Con~ultation 

/ 

Hi Dr. Nicoletti, 

I hope you are doing well. 

.. 

The EPA Is planning for a few training sessions for emplo.yees and supervisors. Our current plans are for 
one 3 hour supervisor class and two 2 hour employee classes. What Is. your cur.rent rate per hour for 
training? 

Also, what is your current rate per hour fora consultation? (.1 want to ensure we have suffiCient funds set 
aside in case we need to consult with you about an Issue.) · 

What month would work better with your schedule ,for the training - August .or September? 

Would' you prefer to conduct all cla.sses 'in one day or does ·th'at matter to you? We would prefer to have 
tl:le two employee classes d~rlng different weeks to ensure the maximum number of participants. 

"f;hanks, 

Michelle 



Michelle Parker 
labor and Employee Relations Officer 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

(303) 312-6139 
Fax: (303) 312-6370 



FYI 

Fw: Workplace Violence local Crisis Management Team 
Michelle Parker to: Nobuko Hattori 

Itt It" Iff tIt t I J t J t :Itt t. ff I Ill t t t f f t.ltl I t:t t t. It I~ I It Itt 

Michelle Parker 1 Labor and Employee Relations Officer 1 Human Resources (8TMS-H) 
USEPA Region 811595 Wynkoop Street I Denver CO 80202-11291303.312.6139 

- Forwarded by Michelle Parker/RSIUSEPAIUS on 07/18/2012 01 :43 PM -

From: 
To: 
Date: 
~ject: _ 

Debra Clevenger/MO/R8/USEPAIUS 
Michelle Parker/RSIUSEPA/US@EPA 
07/18/2012 01:26PM 
Re: Fw: Workplace Violence Local Crisis Management Team 

07/18/2012 01:44PM 

HI Michelle - I reserved the Wardell room for the vrc for the training on August 29. Below is the VTC info. 
If you need us to dial In to your VTC just let me know which room you will be in . Thanks. 

Name: R8 Montana John Wardell Room GCI 
SIP phone number: · 4064575081 @epa.gov 
IP address: 204.47.42.26 

Michelle Parker 

From: 
To: 
Date: 

~.~~~~-

Thanks Deb. 

Michelle Parker/RSIUSEPA/US 
Debra Clevenger/MO/R8/USEPA/US@EPA 
07118/2012 11 :45 AM 
Re: Fw: Workplace Violence Local Crisis Management Tea~.'""'·=··------------

tU 1J t tU t UtftH tHU J ttt t ttl IH ttJU UllfUH t ttttll 

Michelle Parker 1 Labor and Employee Relations Officer [Human Resources (8TMS-H) 
USEPA Region 811595 Wynkoop Street 1 DenverCO 80202-11291303.312.6139 

Del;)ra Clevenger 



Preventing Workplace Violence • FEDERAL EPA EMPLOYEES 

08120/2012 to 08/20/2012 09:00 AM • 11:00 AM 

~c J.D 

v 



j 
Preventing Workplace Violence • SUPERVISORS 

08/2912012to 08/2912012 12:00 PM·- 03:00PM 

.X 

I 

.j 





Preventing WOfkpl8teV'tOiem;e ·FEDERAL EPA EMPLOYEES 

0812912012 to 081291201.2 09:00AM· 11 !00 AM 
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VIOLENCE IN THE WORKPLACE 
VTC WITH REGION 8 

MONT ANA .OFFICE EMPLOYEES 
AUG:UST 29, 2012 

~· .......... - ............... ... _ _ .. , .. .. ·-···.·-~ : -.; · .......... - ···· · -- 'I'V·· ·~ · ... ·~ .. ....... ...... . " ''" ' ''' 



' 
VIOLENCE IN THE WORKPLACE 

VTC WlTH REGION 8 
·MONT ANA OFFICE RESPONSE TEAM 

AUGUST .29, 2012 

J 



Re: Certification of Training- T1208GHR022 !lm 
Michelle Parker to: Nobuko Hattori, rtpreceiving 
Bee: Michelle Parker 

Yes, I certify the services specified were received. 

t t Ut J UHt.t t tiHUUH JIUUUJ U f tttt J I Jt t t 111 I I UtI 

Michelle Parker 1 Labor and Employee Relations Officer 1: Human Resources (8TMS•H) 
USEPA Region 811595 Wynkoop Street 1 Denver CO 80202-11291303.312.61'39 

N.<lb.!JI<:O Hattori 

From: Nobuko HattoriffMS/R8/USEPAIUS 
To: Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 
Date: 08/30/2012 08:12AM 
Sijbject: Certification of Training - T1208GHR022 
Sent by: Nobuko Hattori _ __,_ __ _ 

----"···"------~ 

08130/2012 08:17AM 

I am writing to confirm that a group has Feceived the training services listed below: 

Course/Seminar/Conferences: Preventing Workplace Violence 
Dates Attended: August 20 and August 29, 2012 
T1208GHR022 

The prompt Payment Act requires that the invoice be paid within 30 days of receipt. 
Therefore, it is pertinent that we receive your response to this certification within 5 
days of receipt. 

Please "Reply with History" to RTPReceivlng@epa.gov and Nobuko Hattori, stating·: 
"Yes, I certify the services specified were received," or ''No, services were not:.~. 
received.'' If services were not received, please provide a brief explanation as to why. 
If services were received, any additional comments in regards to the class would be 
welcomed. 

Please complete the attached survey and return to Nobe Hattori. 

Should you have any questions, please contact Veronica PeeJer at 3l2-7101. 

[attachment "Training Evaluation Form 
02-23-12.doc" deleted by Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUSJ 
Thank you, 

VeroAica Peeler 
Human Resources Training Officer 



TRAINING EVALUATION FORM 

PO Number: r /2 t)'d? G # ~ t' 2 :L v.. /1,. 
Training Title: 7'"' ~ t.J~ ~ 

Our geal is to provide relevant and interactive learning opport\:lnities tor our employees to support their 
personal and professional development. The time you take to provide fet-"dback on the training is 
greatly appreciated by the instructor and fut\:lre participants. 

For each statement, please check whether you agree or disagree using a rating scale from Hr• te "5 ... A 
rating of" I" indicates that you strongly disagree with the statement and a rating of"5" indicates that 
you strongly agree and "3" is the level where yeu neither agree nor disagree. 

1 



Additional Comments 

What were the most valuable elements of the training'? 

How will this information change the way you perfom1 your current job? 

Were your expectations met? IfNO, what could have been done differently to make the experience 
more rewarding? 

Would you encourage your colleagues to attend this training? 

2 



Parker, Michelle 

From: Hattori, Nobuko 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, August 27, 2013 7:33AM 
jpsych46@aol.com 

Cc: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: RE: T1308GHR073 

Hi John, 

This order is for consultations -I will have Michelle Parker contact you when she returns to the office. 

Thank you, 

Nobc llattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1595 Wynkoop St. (8TMS-HR) 
Denver. CO 80202 
Office: (303) 312-6303 

From: jpsych46@aol.com [mailto:jpsych46@aol.com] 
Sent: Monday, August 26, 2013 7:41PM 
To: Hattori, Nobuko 
Subject: Re: T1308GHR073 

Got it. Thanks However, I have not been contacted regarding a training. 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

-----Original Message----
From: Hattori, Nobuko <Hattori.Nobuko@epa.gov> . 
To: jpsych46 <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Man, Aug 26, 2013 2:43 pm 
Subject FW: T1308GHR073 

Hi John, 

Attached is a letter with billing information and our order #T1308GHR073 
authorizing 4 hours of "Workplace Violence Consultation". If you need additional 
information, please contact me. 

Thank you, 
Nobe Hattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1595 Wynkoop St. (8TMS-HR) 
Denver, CO 80202 
Office: (303) 312-6303 

1 

mailto:jpsych46@aol.com
mailto:Hattori.Nobuko@epa.qov
mailto:ipsvch46@aol.com


-----Original Message-----
From: Scan to Email from 3174MR [mailto:r8printer.mail@epa.gov] 
Sent: Monday, August 26, 2013 2:21 PM 
To: Hattori, Nobuko 
Subject: T1308GHR073 

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you using 
an HP Digital Sending device. 

2 

mailto:r8printer.mail@epa.gov


Parker, Michelle 

From: Hattori, Nobuko 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, August 27, 2013 9:18 AM 
jpsych46@aol.com 

Cc: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: T1308GHR073 
Attachments: T1308GHR073, Parker, Michelle.pdf 

Hi John, 

Please replace previous order with attached- previous order did not have the training officer's signature. The billing 
information is still the same. 

Thank you, 
Nobe Hattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1595 Wynkoop St. (8TMS-HR). 
Denver, CO 80202 
Office: (303) 312-6303 

1 
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4 Home Address (Numbe!, SlniOt, Cdy, S~w. ZIP Codv) 5 Homo T elop/1ofte 6 Posillon Lev I(Mart. (X) one 0<>1y 

(lndudifiO Neo Co<!o) 
I a NPft· I I c MaNXIUI 

Par1ter~C.0~00134 "I b 1 l . o EX80.111Yt 
1 erg..,._ Maoling Addr,..s (Brat>cii.OWI~~~ a 01t1ot r elepllone 9Woo1<E_. ~ 

u _ .5. ~A- (onduclo IVU CoOo lind &tlfls.oon) 

carker.rnh::hene@eoe.aov 1595 Wvnkooc Street0enver.C0.802021129 
10 Po.._T"!Cle 11 Doe• M~ nt-.1 "'*""I If~ ~*!& .. dno'Ce below 

~li0n1 

HR Specialist (ErnployH & Lobo 
r1 Yet !)( I No 

I?Typool~t 13 Educallon le'illl 1• Pay Plen 15 Sol1o(l'll 16 Orado! 17 Step 
tOock 1m 10 'MW c:ooes ~go II) ~ge 11 

10 10 GS_ 0201 13 08 
~ 

Section B • TRAINEE COURSE OAT A 1 
I t N4mo and""""'~~ Aoa<ow o1 T,_on;llendor (No &rMI. Clty Sill:. ZIP CoO•! 1b locallon ot rra.noOQ so (ha,. man. bo•l-, . 
Hk:oletll Fla!W a A5soc:lem 3"5 $ovth Tetter 
StrMt Sul!e 310 ""*""""'·co aetna 1595 WY!lkwP Slroet Oellvtr. CO 80202 
lc VGIICIO< To!O!Jhonu Nunlbor 1d. Vondol Ematl Maron 

3031989-1617 ...1Dsvc.ll46@ool.corn 
l• Coutto Tllle .. I 2b Coline N....t.et Code 

I 3. liWWlD Sl8lt 0... (Enwr O..ta M rJYY.fTWTHIOI 4 Trat :"'G Encl Dare !Entor Otlo n yyyr-mni-Gof) 

Wor1tplace Vlol~nce 
2013·10.01 2014 ~8-o4 Consult 4hr N/A 

5 Tratnlng IMy H-o 6 1 raot>ing Non.O~ Holn 7 Training ~ Type 8 Trllu ogTypo Codo 
(CIIdl lrlk to "'- code5 or 110 10 page i) (Qidc 111< 10 ....... codeS or: go 10 pttge 9) 

6.00 05 01 
9 T nounong Silt> Type Codo tO T~O;ok.eryTypeCoao 11 Tt1W1lfl0 O.ogna100n Type Code 12 TI1W1lllg Cte<lll 13 Trtmllg CrOOol TY?O Code 
(Ciicl< IWt to ....., ooc:IK or go lo page 9 ) (Cioclc link to......., COCI8t or go to~ 121 (Cilet< link to- cades or go to page t3J (Clock .nk 10 VW1W codb Clt QCIIO ptgO 13) 

16 01 

,. t""'*'!' Ac.>0<111.1l1011 lnolator ·~ Cot'!'"'*' s-A!l•...-t 
Ch<!do.B&Jow Roquorood IndiCator (Ch<lct &low! 

I YK No :X NA 
,.. 

Y8'> l NO 
115 Ttw*-.g~ 
Assist rnanage~nt wfth workplace v lolenc• 

. --. 0 T Section C C S AN OBIW 

1 Otrocl C~a ~nu A!>P<OPIUIIJOn I Fund CNirgoablo 

nem Amount ~tiont F...a 

a Twoon 11\11 Nff,.,. s .00 

b Boollo & Matonal• ~~ 
' IOTAL $ .00 

J rota! Tra01ong Non·Go..-vmn~11 CCltltnl>ulioO Cos! 
600.00 

4 Oocl.mont / Pun;I\OY19 Oro. RoQu41""" Nlombat 

/ /3~ 9;:;-// £ t) 73 
(; 8 Olgrt StatiOn Symbol (Erxorn~ 12·3• ·5078) 

6 g tJ I ,Y J ;L.;L 

2.!)/ .3 / t) 8 9 .r tJ~tJ 
'013 .;1£)/<,£ g tJ f c; .z: ~.!:)0 

05 04 

10 eon- s.wv .... J~Vt-.nt E.cpratoon ON It Tf"IOIWl\) Soo.ICO Type Cudt 
(Entll< elate a> YYY'f•mm-GO) IC-ed- lon~ to,_ coooo or go 10 1>"1/0 13) 

2014-08-o-4 03 
Ill AGfNCYUSEOM.Y 
2013.03-23 01 :08:54 PM 

I -
F NG IN ORMATION 

2 lndtlltl ~ts ano AP!l'Ojll\lltron / funoCha<gollble 
I 

11om AITIOIJ111 I Apptcpt,.:.ion 1 Funo 

a Tradl $ 

b Pordilln~ 
I 

... TOTi't s I 
6. 81LUNO INSmUCTIONS 1Fumroll llliiOICe IU) 

US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
RTP·FINANCE CENTER 
4930 OLD PAGE ROAD w1"'3.02) 
RESEARCH TRIANGLE ARK, NC 27709 

Sland.,o Fuun 182 
Revrwo Oo¢cmbo.• 20CO 

AI pt1MO<Il ed•llllnf 1'01 ~-'*' 

/I 3 o '8 ~IJ,e_lfl 7 3 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)



Wong,Judlth Asst Reg Admrrrech & Mgmt Srvc 

Scholten,Karollna M Human Resources Specialist 

rRAINING FACILITY- Bills should be sent to the office Indicated In Item C6. Please refer to the number given In 

U S Offlce of P111110nnel Managemen1 Page 2 

C4 to assure prompt payment. 

Slandard Form 182 
Rev!Md Augusl 2008 

All previous editions not usuable 
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Okay 

Re: Consultation Request 
John Nicoletti 
to: 
Michelle Parker 
09/11/2012 08:30AM 
Hide Details 
From: John Nicoletti <jpsych46@aol.com> 

To: Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 

Page I of2 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 

On Sep 11, 2012; at 9:00AM, Michelle Parker <Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov> wrote: 

Thanks for y.our quick response. Please lock In tOam - 11 am. I need to check everyor:~e's caler:tdar, 
but for riglilt now that time looks best. I will get back with yol!l to confirm. 

,,,,,,_,,,,,_,,,,,,,,,,,,, ............ ,.,,,,,,,,,,,,,.,.,,, 
Michelle Parker 1 Labor and Employee Relations Officer 1 Hl!lman Resources (BTMS-H) 
USEPA Region 8 11595 Wynkoop Street 1 Denver CO 80202-1129 1 303.312.6139 

<graycol.gif.>Jol:ln Nicoletti ---09/11/2012 07:58:56 AM~-Michelle, I am available from 1.0-2:30 and 
3:30-4:30. Let me know what works as soon as yol!l can and I 

From: John. Nicoletti <losych46@aol.com> 
To: Michelle Pilrker/RB/USEPA/US@EPA 
Date: 09/11/2012 07:58AM 
Subject: Re: Consultation Request 

Michelle, 

I am available from 10-2':30 and 3':30-4:30. Let me know what works as 
sooll as yoN, can and I win lock it in. 

fi:le:/1/C:/Users/mparker/ AppData/LocaVTemp/notesA 72049/~web33 79 .htm 7/24/2014 

mailto:jpsyeh46@aol.com


Page2 of2 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 

On Sep 11, 2012, at 8:50AM, Michelle Parker 
<Parker .Michelle@epamail.epa.gov > wrote: 

Hi, John, 

Our Deputy Regional Administrator, Howard Cantor, would like me to set up an hour 
consultation with you and several of our managers. He may have mentioned the 
situation with you. How does your schedule look on Monday, September 17? 

Thanks, Michelle 

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
Michelle Parker 1 Labor and Employee Relations Officer 1 Human Resources (8TMS­
H) 
USEPA Region 811595 Wynkoop Street I Denver CO 80202-11291303.312.6139 

file:/ I /C:IU sers/mparker/ AppData/Local/Temp/notesA 72049/~web3 3 79 .htm 7/24/2014 

mailto:Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov


Re: Consultation Request 
John 
to: 
MicheHe Parker 
09/1112012 10:19 AM 
Hide Details 
From: John <jpsych46@aol.com> 

To: Michelle Parker/R8/USEPA/US@EPA 

303-989-1835 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Sep 11,2012, at 8:45AM, MicheHe Patker<Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov> wrote: 

John, 

The following date aAd time has been confirmed. 

Monday, September 17 
10am -Ham 

Please provide me with. a telephone- number. 

Thanks; Michelle 

ltlil;itui,tlllllllf.IUIIIItllt.lftiiiiUIOttilllllltU 

Michelle Parker 1 Labor aAd Employee Relatiorns Officer 1 Human Resources {8TMS-H) 
USEPA Region 8 :11595 Wyr:~koop Street 1 Dernver CO 80202-11.29 I 303.312.6139 

Page 1 of2 

<graycol.gif>Michelle Parker-~-09/11/2012 08:00:30 AM--Thanks for your quick response. Please 
lock in 1 Oam - 11 am. I r:~eed to check everyone~s calendar, b 

From: Michelle Parker/R8/U$EPAIUS 
To: John Nicoletti <jpsycb46@aol.com> 
Date: 09/11/2012 08:00AM 
Subject: Re: Consultation Request 

file:/1/C:/Users/mparker/ AppData/Local/Temp/notesA 72049/-web31 OO.htm 7/24/2014 

mailto:jpsych46@aol.com
mailto:ipsvch46@aol.com


Page 2 of2 

Thanks for your quick response. Please lock in tOam - 11 am. I need to check everyone~s calendar, 
but for right now that time looks best. I will get back with you to confirm. 

ltlttnt'ttltltttlltllltiii'JIIIIJ.IItf'llllllfiiiJ.IIIttll 

Michelle Parker 1 Labor and Employee Relations Officer 1 Human Resources (8TMS-H~ 
USEPA Region 811595 Wynkoop Street I Denver CO 80202-11291303.312.6139 

<graycol.gif.>John Nicoletti ---09/11/2012 07:58:56 AM--Michelle, I am available from 10-2:30 and 
3:30-4:30. Let me know what works as soon as you can and I 

From: John Nlco.lettl <lpsych46@aol.com> 
To: Michelle Parker/R8/USEPA/US@EPA 
Date: 09/11/2012 07:58AM 
Subject: Re: Consultation Request 

Michelle, 

I am available from·10-2:30 and 3:30-4:30. Let me know what works as 
soon as you can and I will lock it in. 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 

On Sep 11, 2012, at 8:50AM, Michelle Parker 
<Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov> wrote: 

Hi, John, 

Our Deputy Regional Administrator, Howard Cantor, would like me to set up an hour 
consultation with you and several of our managers. He may have mentioned the 
situation with you. How does your schedule look on Monday, September 17? 

Thanks, Michelle 

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,;,,,,,,,,,,~,~,,,,,,, 

Michelle Parker 1 Labor and Employee Relations Officer 1 Human Resources (8TMS­
H) 
USEPA Region 811595 Wynkoop Street 1 Denver CO 80202-11291 303.312.6139 

file:/ I /C:IU sers/mparker/ AppData/Local/Temp/notesA 72049/~web31 00 .htm 7/24/2014 

mailto:lo8vch46@aoi.com
mailto:Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov


Invoice for July 9, 2102 
Michelle Parker to: jpsych46 
Cc: Nobuko Hattori 
Bee: Michelle Parker 

09/20/2012 02:51 PM 

History: This message has been forwarded. 

Hi, John 

I received an Invoice from you for an hour consultation on July 9. I don't have a record of a consultation 
on that date and neither do the other members of the agency's response team. Is this a correct date? 
Can you provide me with additional information about the consultation? 

I was communicating with you during July about providing training, which you did provide in August, 

You previously charged us $ hour for training and $ hour for a consultation. Could this invoice be 
for the extra hour of training for the response team that you provided on Wednesday, August 29 from 3pm 
-4pm? 

Have you submitted your invoices for the training you provided on August 20,9am -11am; and August 29, 
9am -11 am and 12pm - 3pm? 

We also expect an invoice from you for this past Monday, September 17, for a consultation from 10am -
10:30am. Will this be charged at a rate of $ hour? 

Thanks, 

Michelle 

Invoice July 9,2012.pdf 

Michelle Parker | Labor and Employee Relations Officer | Human Resources (8TMS-H) 
USEPA Region 8 11595 Wynkoop Street | Denver CO 80202-11291303.312.6139 

(b)(4) (b)(4)

(b)(4)



(b)(4)

(b)(4)
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VISA. 
NICOLE'ITI- FlATER ASSOCIATES, PIJ.P 
3595 South Teller Street iiiiWiilli;;it'li._._.Niiiiiiriilir""tla'AiiMiiiiiilliil!'.:;;;anDJCII"'!raiiiOIII:"-. -~~IDOii-
Suite 310 -A._____.~---r----Lakewood, CO 8023S ww ~-=,.....__-
303-989-1617 Fax 303·985-3133 

TO: FEIN 84-0727812 
~#-
~~~ {Z... 

DATE ACTMlY CTYIHRS RATE AMOUNT 

06130/2012 ·'Balallco forwanl 
~: 0710912012 CCmsultall011· Workpla VIOiencu- MicbeUG·hlbr I 410 

CURRENT 1..SO DAYS PAST 31-60 DAYS PAST 81-80 DAYS PAST OveR 80 ~YS PAST AMOUNT DUE DUE DUE 

.00 0.00 0.00 

DUE 

0.00 

DUE . 

o.oo .00 

82095304247 
RECEIVED BY RTP..fC: Sap 07 2012 

(b)(4)
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I 
Section D ·APPROVALS 

1a Immediate Supervisor - Name ana uue 

. ~unlap,Bridget R. Supervisory Human Resource Spe 

r 1b. Area Code I Telephone Number 1c. Email Address 

Dunlap.Brldget@epa.gov 

1d . ~g7; ,e£Jz~ft~ 
2a. SetoncJ-IIne supeMsor- Name and title f 

Wong,Judith Asst Reg Admr/Tech & Mgmt Srvc 

2b. Area Code I Telephone Number 2c. Email Address 

]01 1n. - 1o1-~y wong.judlth@epa.gov 

2d. Signature 2e. Date '\\ ___ \~ ~~L ~(2-l hJ 
3a. Trammg Officer - Name and title 

Scholten,Karollna M Human Resources Specialist 

3b . Area Code I Telephone Number 3c. Email Address 

303 -3 /~ t tf l(f scholten.karly@epa.gov 

3d.Sig~~ 3e. Date@!"?" (f J 
v 

~onE-APPROVALS/CONCURRENCE 

1a. Authonzmg U111cer - Name and title 

1b. Area Code I Telephone Number 1 c. Email Address 

1 d. Signature 1e. Date 

f ] Annnwarl f 1 "'' . 
I 

Section F ·CERTIFICATION OF TRAINING COMPLETION AND EVALUATION 

1a. Autnonzmg umcer- Name ana tme 

1b. Area Code I Telephone Number 1 c. Email Address 

1d. Signature 1e. Date 

TRAINING FACILITY - Bills should be sent to the office Indicated In Item C6. Please refer to the number given In Item C4 to assure prompt payment. 
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Compass lJocument: K\.l 1 JV~UHKU 1 J 

& Doeument Review 

Doe••eal Sam•acy: 
Doe Type: ·RQ 
Doe Ncl: IJ0801iR073 
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Hattori, Nobuko 

From: Hattori, Nobuko 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, August 26, 2013 2:43PM 
'jpsych46@aol.com' 

Subject: FW: T1308GHR073 
Attachments: Document. pdf 

Hi John, 

Attached is a· letter with billing information and our order #:f1308GHR073 authorizing 4 hours 
of •iworkplace Violence Consdtation" • If you need additional information, please contact me. 

Thank you, 
Nobe Hattori 

· Region 8 Training Assistant 
u.s. Environmental Protection Agency 
1595 Wynkoop St. (8TMS·HR) 
Denver, CO 80202 
Office: (303) 312·630•3 

-··--Original Message-----
From: Scan to Email from 3174MR [mailto:r8printer.mail@epa.gov] 
Sent: Mot:~day, August 26, 2013 2:21 PM 
To: Hattori, Nobuko . 
Subject: T1308GHR073. 

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you using an HP 
Digital Sending device. 

1 



Hattori, Nobuko 

From: RTPRecelving@epa.gov 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, August 26, 2013 3:05PM 
Hattori, Nobuko 

Subject: AUTOMATED REPLY: Your email to RTPReceivlng has been delivered. A copy is enclosed. 
Please be advised that any correspondence received after 4:00pm Eastem Standard Time will 
be processed on the next business day. 

Nobe Hat to.ri 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
u.s. Environmental Protection Agency 
1.595 Wynkoop St. {STMS-HR) 
Denver, CO 80202 
Office: (303) 312-6303 

-----Original Message-----
From: Scan to Email from 3174MR (mailto:r8printer.mail@epa.gov] 
Sent: Monday, August 26, 2·013 2:21PM 
To: Hattori, Nobuko 
Subject: T1308GHR073 

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you 
using an HP Digital Sending device. 
(See attached file: Document.pdj) 

[attachment "Oocument.pdf'] 

1 



Hattori, Nobuko 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hattori, Nobuko 
Monday, August 26, 2013 2:49PM 
Parker, Michelle 
FW: Approval of Training - T1308GHR073 
T1308GHR073,Parker,Michelle.pdf 

A copy of your approved SF-1.82 training agreement is attached. 

This is to notify you that your training for: 

Workplace Violence Consulting (4 Hours) 
October 01,2013- August 04,2014 

has been approved. The training request number assigned is T1308. To ensure that your 
registration was received by the vendor, please contact them to confirm. your enrollment. It is 
imperative that you maintain a training file with all approved SF 182 forms as documentation of the 
training you have taken. Should you have any questions, please contact Karly Scholten at 312-6418. 

Nobe Hattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1595 Wynkoop St. (8TMS-HR) 
Denver, CO 80202 
omce: (303) 312-6303 

1 



Hattori,Nobuko 

From: Hattori, Nobuko 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, August 27, 2013 7:33AM 
'jpsych46@aol.com' 

Cc: Parker., Michelle 
Subject: RE: T1308GHR073 

Hi John, 

· This order is for consultations- 1 will have Michelle Parker contact yo~:~ when she returns to the offi.ce. 

Thank you, 
N ohe .Hattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1595 W}nkoopSt. (8TMS-HR) 
Denver. CO 80202 
Office: (303) 312-6303 

From: jpsych46@aol.com [mallto:jpsych46@agl.com] 
Sent: Monday, August 26, 2013 7:41PM 
To: Hattori, Nobuk.o 
SUbject: Re: T1308GHR073 

Got it. Thanks However, l have not been contacted regarding a training. 

John 

John Nicoletti; Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

----Original Message----
. From: Hattori, Nobuko <Hattori.Nobuko@epa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Sent: Mon, Aug 26, 2013 2:43pm 
Subject: FW: T1308GHR073 

Hi John, 

Attached is a letter with billing information and our order #Tl30BGHR073 
authorizing 4 hours of "Workplace Violence Consultation". If you need additional 
information, please contact me. 

( Thank. you, 
Nobe Hattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1595 Wynkoop St. {STMS-HR} 
Denver, ·co 80202 
Office: (303) 312-6303 

1 



-----Original Message-----
From: Scan to Email from 3174MR [mailto:r8printer.mail@epa.gov] 
Sent: Monday, August 26, 2013 2:21 PM 
To: Hattori, Nobuko 
Subject: Tl308GHR073 

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you using 
an HP Digital Sending device. 

2 



UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

August 26, 2013 

Nicoletti Flatter & Associates 
3595 S. TeiJer Street, Suite 310 
Lakewood, CO 80235 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

REGIONS 
1595 Wynkoop 

DENVER, CO 80202 
http://www.epa.gov/~eglon08 

Enclosed is an Environmental ·Protection Agency training contract, which authorizes the 
followisg employee(s): 

Group 

to attend: Workplace Violence Consultation (4 Hours) 
on these date(s): October 01,2013- August 04,2014 
Please send your invoice to: US Environmental Protection Agency 

RTP-Finance Center 
4930 Old Page Road (0143-02) 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 

Please reflect this tracking number on your invoice: Tl308GHR073 

To be .certain that payment is not delayed, please be sure that the information on your invoice 
matches that in Block Ia of our training contract. You must include your federal TIN and 
the EPA employee's name on your invoice. As we are only authorized to make payments 
after services have been rendered, please mail your invoice after the completion of the event or 
course. If you have any questions or concerns, I can be reached at (303) 312-6418. It is a 
pleasure to do business with you. 

arly Scholten 
Regional Training Officer 



Hattori,Nobuko 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

H.i John, 

Hattori, Nobuko 
Tuesday, August27, 2013 9:17AM 
'jpsych46@aol.com' 
Parker, Michelle 
T1308GHR073 
T1308GHR073,Parker,Michelle.pdf 

Please replace previous order with attached- previous order did not have the training officer's signature. The billing 
information is still the same. 

Thank you, 
Nobe Hattori 
Region 8 Training Assistant 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1595 Wynkoop St. (8TMS-HR) 
Denver, CO 80202 
Office: (303) 312-6303 

1 



Hi, Jol:ln, 

Fw: Invoice for July 9, 21 02 
Michelle Parker to: jpsycl:l46 
Cc: Nobuko Hattori 
Bee: Michelle Parker 

1 0/02JQ01·2 08:42 AM 

Nobe and I spoke about the attached Invoice a ad are unaware ofwhy you were asked to s1:1bmit it to us~ 

Will. you be submitting the invoice forthe 30 minute consultation on September 17? I understand the rate 
Is $ /hour. Is that still· accurate? 

I will be contacting you later this month or early next month about an. additional consultation. 

Thanks; Michelle 

,,,,,,,,-;,,,,,,,,;,;,,,,,,,,,,.,,.,,,,, ..... ,,,,,, .... ,, 
Michelle Parker 1 Labor and Employee Relations Officer 1 'Human Resources (8TMS-H) 
USEPA Region 811595 Wynkoop Street 1 Denver CO ·80202-11'291303.312.6139 

-Forwarded by Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUS on 10/02/2012 08:39AM-

From: 
To: 
Cc: 
Date: 
SUbject: 

Hi, Jotm, 

Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUS 
jpsych46@aol.com 
Nobl:iko i-fattori/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 
09/20/2012 02:51 PM 
Invoice for July 9, 2102 

I received an invoice from you for an hour consultation on July 9. I don't have a record of a consultatlor:l 
on that date and Reither do the other members of the agency's response team. Is this a correct date? 
Can you provide me with additional information about the consultation? 

I was communicating with you dl:irlng July about providing training, which you did provide In August. 

You previously charged us $ /hour for trainir:~g and $ /hour·for a consultation. Could this'invoice be 
for the extra hour of training for the response team that you provided on Wednesday, August 29 from 3pm 
-4pm? 

Have you submitted your Invoices for tile training you provided on August 20, 9am- 11am; and August 29, 
9am - 1F1am and 12pm - 3pm? 

We also expect an invoice from you for this past Monday, September 17, for a consultation from 1'0am-
1'0:30am. Will this be charged at a rate of $ :)/hour? 

Thaaks; 

Michelle 

lr)Voice JUly 9, 2012.pdf 
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Michelle Parker 1 Labor and Employee Relations Officer 1 Human Resources (8TMS-H) 
USEPA Region 811595 Wynkoop Street 1 Denver CO 80202-11291303.312.6139 



(b)(4)

Re: Fw: Invoice for July 9, 2102 
jpsych46 
to: 
Michelle Parker 
10/02/2012 05:10,PM 
Hide Details 
From: jpsych46@aol.com 

To: Michelle Parker/R8/USEPAIUS@EPA 

History: This message has been forwarded. 
No Problem on my end, What ever works for you Jet me know. 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph;D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police aRd Public Safety Psychology 

-----Original Message-----
From: Michelie Parker <Parker.Michelle@epamail.epa.gov> 
To: jpsych46 <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Cc: Nobuko Hattori <Hattori.Nobuko@epamail.epa.gov> 
Sent: Tue, Oct 2, 20121:56 pm 
Subject: Fw: Invoice for July 9, 2102 

HI, John, 

Page 1 of2 

Nobe and I spoke about the attached Invoice and are unaware of why you were asked to submit it to us. 

~ou be submittin.g the iRVoice for the 30 minute consultatioA on September 17? I understand tl:le rate is 
~hour. Is that still accurate? 

J. Will be contacting you later tl:lis montlil or early next mollth about an additional; consultation; 

Thar:tks, Michelle 

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,..,,,,,,,,,, ... ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

file:///C:/Users/mparker/AppData/Local/Temp/notesA72049/-web0115.htm 7/24/2014 
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mailto:Hattori.Nobuko@epamail.epa.gov


Page 2 of 2 

Michelle Parker | Labor and Employee Relations Officer | Human Resources (8TMS-H) 
USEPA Region 8 11595 Wynkoop Street | Denver CO 80202-1129 | 303.312.6139 

— Forwarded by Michelle Parker/R8/USEPA/US on 10/02/2012 08:39 AM — -

From: Michelle Parker/R8/USEPA/US 
To: iDSVch46@aol.com 
Cc: Nobuko Hattori/R8/USEPA/US@EPA 
Date. 09/20/2012 02:51 PM 
Subject: Invoice for July 9, 2102 

Hi, John, 

I received an invoice from you for an hour consultation on July 9.1 don't have a record of a consultation on that 
date and neither do the other members of the agency's response team. Is this a correct date? Can you provide 
me with additional information about the consultation? 

I was communicating with you during July about providing training, which you did provide in August. 

You previously charged us $ hour for training and $ hour for a consultation. Could this invoice be for the 
extra hour of training for the response team that you provided on Wednesday, August 29 from 3pm - 4pm? 

Have you submitted your invoices for the training you provided on August 20, 9am -11am; and August 29, 9am -
11am and 12pm - 3pm? 

Wfe also expect an invoice from you for this past Monday, September 17, for a consultation from 10am - 10:30am. 
Will this be charged at a rate of $ hour? 

Thanks, -

Michelle 

(See attached file: Invoice July 9, 2012.pdf) 

Michelle Parker | Labor and Employee Relations Officer | Human Resources (8TMS-H) 
USEPA Region 8 11595 Wynkoop Street | Denver CO 80202-1129 | 303.312.6139 

file:///C: AJsers/mparker/AppData/Local/Temp/notes A72049/~web0115 .htm 7/24/2014 
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Parker Michelle 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi,Jobn. 

I hope. you are doing well. 

Parker, Michelle 
Wednesday, December 18, 201311':39 AM 
jpsych46@aol.com 
WPV Training 

I am planning for training next year, ·but have a limited budget. 

Would you be willing to conduct a one hour training on workplace violence for us, concentrating on how to recognize 
boundary probing and attack related behaviors, how to intern:Jpt/disrupt the behavior, and personal survival strategies? 

If so, would you allow us to record the training to post on our intra net? 

Thanks and happy holidays. 

Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 I parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

1 
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Parker, Michelle 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

John Nicoletti <Jpsych46@aoLcom> 
Wednesday, December 1t8, 201312:22 PM 
Parker, Michelle 

Subject: Re: WPV Training 

Michelle, 

No problem. When would you like to do the training? 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

On Dec 18, 2013, at 11:38 AM, "·Parker, Michelle" <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> wrote: 

Hi, JOhn. 
I hope you are doing well. 
I am planning for training next year, but have a limited budget. 
Would you be Willing to conduct a one hour train lAg on workplace violence for us, concentrating on :how 
to .recognize boundary probing and attack related behaviors, I:Jow'to Interrupt/disrupt the behavior, al'ld 
personal survival strategies? 
If so, would you all.ow us to record the training to post on our intra net? 
Thanks and happy holidays. 
Michelle 
Michelle Parker r 

Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 I parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

1 
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Parker, Michelle 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

John Nicoletti <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Wednesday, December 18, 201'31:53 PM 
Parker, Michelle 

Subject: Re: WPV Training 

I have times available in both montl:ls. The dates I am not available in February are: 6, 10, 13, 20-21, and 28. The dates I 
am not available in March are: 3-7, 14-15, ·arnd 19-20. Let me know what works for yo1:1. 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified im Police and Public Safety Psychology 

On Dec 18, 2013, at 1:15 PM, "·Parker, Michelle" <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> wrote: 

Probably in February or March. Is there a month that works better for you? 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Oftker I EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 ·I parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: JohR Nicoletti [mailto:jpsych46@aol.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, ·December 18, 2013 12:22 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: WPV Training 
Michelle, 
No problem. When would you like to do the training? 
John 

Johl!l Nicoletti~ Ph.D., ABP.P 
Board Certified 'in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

Om Dec 18, 2013, at 11:38 AM, "Parker, Michelle;; <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> wrote: 

Hi, John. 
I hope you are doing well. 
I am planning for training next year, but have a limited budget. 
Would you be willing to conduct a one hour training on workplace violence for us, 
concentrating on: how to recognize bot~ndary probing and attack related behaviors, how 
to Interrupt/disrupt the behavior, and personal survival strategies? · 
If so, would you allow us to recor:d the training to post on our Intranet? 
'Fhallks and happy holidays. 
Michelle 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I iEPA Region 8 
303.312;6139 1 parker.micrnelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

1 
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Parker, Michelle 

From: Parker, Michelle 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, December 18, 201;3 2:01 PM 
John Nicoletti 

Cc: Hattori, Nobuko 
Subject: RE: WPV Training 

Thanks for yot:Jr quick response. I will let you know after we determine conference room availability, etc. 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 I parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: John Nicoletti [mallto:jpsych46@aol.comJ 
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 201!3 1:53PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: WPV Training 

I have times available in both months. The dates I am not available in February are: 6, 10, 13, 20-21, and 28. The dates I 
am not available in March are: 3-7, 14-15, and 19-20~ Let me know whatworks for you. 

Johrn 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified in Police and Pt:Jbllc Safety Psychology 

On Dec 18,.2013, at 1:!15 PM, "Parker; Michelle"<Parker.Micbelle@epa.gov>wrote: 

Probably in February or March. Is there a month that works better for you? 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 I parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: John Nicoletti Er:nallto:jpsych46@aol.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2013 12:22 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: WPV Training 

Michelle, 

No problem. When would you like to do the training? 

1 
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John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

On Dec 18, 2013, at 11:38 AM, "Parker, Michelle" <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> wrote: 

Hi, John. 

I hope you are doing welL 

I am planning for training next year, but have a limited budget. 

Would you be willing to conduct a one hourtraining on workplace violence for us, 
concentrating on how to recognize boundary probing and attack related behaviors, how 
to Interrupt/disrupt the behavior, and personal survival strategies? 

If so, would you allow us to record the training to post on our Intranet? 

Thanks and happy holidays. 

Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 I parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

2 
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Parker, Michelle 

From: Parker, Michelle 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, December 23; 2013 12:03 PM 
Jol:lA Nicoletti 

Cc: Hattori, Nobuko 
Subject: RE: WPV Training 

John, 

Please reserve Wednesday, February 5 for the training. 

Which one of the followiAg times is best for you: 

1. lOam- llam 
2. 1pm-2pm 
3. 2pm-3pm 

Thanks, Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 I parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: John Nicoletti [mailto:jpsych46@aol.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2013 1:53PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: WPV Training · 

·I have times available in both months. The dates I am not available In February are: 6, 10, 13; 20-21, and 28. The dates I 
am notavailable·in Marcf;t are: 3·7, 14-15, and 19~20. Let me,know what works for you. 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

·On Dec 18; 2013, at 1:15PM, "Parker, Michelle" <Parker.Michelfe@epa.gov> wrote: 

Probably in February or March. Is there a montt:l that works better for you? 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA RegionS 
303.312.6139 I parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

1 
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From: John Nicoletti [mailto;jpsych46@aol.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2013 12:22 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: WPV Training 

Michelle, 

No problem. When would you like to do the training? 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

On Dec 18, 2013, at 11:38 AM, "Parker, Michelle" <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> wrote: 

Hi, John. 

1 hope you are doing well. 

I am planr:~ing for training next year, but have a limited bt:Jdget. 

Would you be willing to conduct a one hour training on workplace violence for us, 
concentrating on how to recognize boundary probing and attack related behaviors, how 
to interrupt/disrupt the behavior, and personal survival strategies? 

If so, would you allow us to record the training to post on our intra net? 

Thanks and happy holidays. 

Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 I parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 
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Parker, Michelle 

From: jpsych46@aol.com 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, December 23, 2013 12:16 PM 
Parker, Michelle 

Subject: Re: WPV Training 

Michelle, 

I hope you are surviving all of the governmeJ:lt challenges I am hearing about.. Unfortunately, I had to set up a training on 
the 5th which goes from 11-3. I could do a 9-10 trainir:tg on that date or we would need to change it to a different day. The 
dates I have available at this .poir:tt are: -

February 1,3-4,6 (from 1-5),7, 11-12, 14,1'7-19,and 24-27. 

Sorry about ttlat conflict, it seems everyone wants to start doing training in February or March. Let me know what works 
for you. Have a nice holiday. 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

----Original Message-­
From: Parker, Michelle 
To: John Nicoletti 
Cc: Hattori, Nobuko 
Ser:tt Mon, Dec 23, 201'3 12:03 pm 
Subject: RE: WPV Training 

John, 
Please reserve Wednesday, February 5 for the traiAing. 
Which one of the following times Is best for you: 

1. 1 Oam - 11 am 
2. 1 pr:n- 2pm 
3. 2pr:n - 3pm 

Thanks, Michelle 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.312.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 
-.-.--~~~,- .... ~-N~''""'""----~--=v"N-r"~~-~WN."o,....,._.-..,..,..~~N Yh~~·~··"-~"'Y" "WWNNNYN-~.-~-~-~-~~y~~~""''"AY-~""Y -·--•• -.~----.--~·---• •-~w~=··~- ''<A 'o -.•v• ·~r··~~N-·~~.-~. -.-~· -·---y,•vv•~w·~-WNOA"A""'~""·""' -.Y-o'< "-•-•""NO-.Y 

From: John Nicoletti fmailto:jpsvch46@aol.coml 
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2013 1':53 PM 
To: Parf<er, Michelle 
Subject: Re: WPV Training 
I have times available in both months. The dates I am not available in February are: 6, 10, 13, 20-21, and 28. The dates I 
am not available in March are: 3-7, 14-15, and 1:9-20. Let me know what works for you. 
John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

On Dec 18, 2013, at 1:15 PM, "Parker, Michelle" <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> wrote: 

Probably in February or March. Is there a month that works better for you? 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
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303.312.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: John Nicoletti [mailto:jpsvch46@aol.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, December 1.8, 2013 12:22 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: WPV Training 
Michelle, 
No problem. When would you like to do the training? 
John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

On Dec 18,2013, at 11:38 AM, "Parker, Michelle" <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> wrote: 

Hi, John. 
I hope you are doing well. 
I am planning for training next year, but have a limited budget. 
Would you be Willing to conduct a one hour training on workplace violence for us, 
concentrating on how to recognize boundary probing and attack related behaviors, how 
to interrupt/disrupt the behavior, and personal survival strategies? 
If so, would you allow us to record the training to post on our Intranet? 
Thanks and happy holidays. 
Michelle 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 
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Parker, Michelle 

From: Parker, Michelle 
Sent: 

. To: 
Monday, December23,201312:29PM 
jpsych46@aol.com 

Cc: Hattori, Nobuko 
Subject: RE: WPV Training 

·John, 

It's been a rough year. We hope things start looking better soon. 

Let's do a 9am -lOam training that day (February 5). 

Thanks and happy holidays! 

Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 I parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: jpsych46@aol.com [mailto:jpsych46@aol.com] 
Sent: Monday, December 23, 2013 12:16 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: WPV Training 

Michelle, 

I hope you are survivir:~g all of the government c!lallenges I am hearing about. Unfortunately, I had to set up a training on 
the 5th which goes from 11-3. I could do a 9-10 training on that date or we would need to change it to a different day. The 
dates I have available at this point are: 

February 1,3-4,6 (from 1-5),7,11-1'2,14,17-19,and 24-27. 

Sorry about that conflict, it seems everyone wants to start doing training in February or March. Let me know what works 
for you. Have a nice holiday. 

Jot:ln 

Jolrm Ni(;oletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police ar:~d Public Safety Psychology 

-~---Original Message-----
From: Parker, Michelle <Par:ker.Michelle@epa.gov> 
To: John Nicoletti <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Cc: Hattori, Nobuko <Hattori.Nobuk6@epa.gov> 
Sent: Man, Dec 23, 201!3 12:03 pm 
Subject: RE: WPV Training 
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John, 

Please reserve Wednesday, February 5 for the training. 

-Which one of the following times is best for you: 

1. 1 Oam - 11 am 
2.1pm-2pm 
3.2pm -3pm 

Thanks; Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: John Nicoletti [mailto:jpsych46@aol.coml 
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2013 1:53PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: WPV Training 

I have times available in both months. The dates I am not available in February are: 6, 1 0, 13, 20-21, and 28. The dates I 
am not available in March are: 3-7, 14-15, and 19-20. Let me know what works for you. 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

On Dec 18,2013, at 1:15PM, "Parker, Michelle" <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> wrote: 

Probably in February or March. Is there a month that works better for you? 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.312.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: John Nicoletti [mailto:jpsych46@aol.coml 
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2013 12:22 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: WPV Training 

Michelle, 

No problem. When would you like to do the training? 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

On Dec 18, 2013, at 11:38 AM, "Parker, Michelle" <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> wrote: 

Hi; John. 
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I hope you are doing well. 

I am planning for training· next year, but have a limited budget. 

Would you be willing to condCJct a one hour trainir:~g. on workplace violer:~ce for us, 
concentrating on how to recognize boundary probing arnd attack related behaviors, how 
to interrupUdisrupt the behavior, and personal survival strategies? 

If so, would you allow 1:1s to record the training to post on our Intranet? 

Than!<s and happy holidays. 

Michelle 

Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Regiorn 8 
303.312.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303;·565. 0658 
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From: jpsych46@aol.com 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, December 23, 201312:34 PM 
Parker, Michelle 

Subject: Re: WPV Training 

Michelle, 

Got it down. I will get ir:1 touch with you as we get closer to tt;,e training date. 

John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

-Original Message----­
From: Parker, Michelle 
To: jpsych46 
Cc: Hattori, Nobuko 
Sent Man, Dec 23, 201312:29 prn 
Subject: RE: WPV Training 

John, 
It's been a rough year. We hope tlilir:1gs start looking better soon. 
Let's do a 9am - 1'0am training that day (Febr:uary 5). 
Thanks and happy holidays! 
Michelle 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA RegioA 8 
303.312.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 

-~Q~~: Q~~.:[65!!__ --···-···- ·-~-~-- ----······ -~- ··-··-··----....... ··-··· ''"·--·-·-··· ···-······ ........... ,.. .. .• .. . .............. ., .............. ·-· 
From: jpsych46@aol.com [mailto:jpsych46@aol.coml 
Sent: Monday, December 23, 2013 12:16 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: WPV Training 
Michelle, 

I hope you are surviving all of the government challenges I am hearing about. Unfortimately, I had to set up a training on 
the 5th which goes from 11-3. I could do a 9-10 trainir:1g on that date or we would need to change it to a.,different day. The 
dates I have available at this point are: · · ' · 

February 1,3-4,.6 (from 1-5),7,11..;12,14,17:.t91arnd 24-27. 

Sorry about that conflict, it seems everyorne wants to start doing training in February or March. Let me know what works 
for you. Have a nice holiday. 

John 
John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified Specialist in Police and Public Safety Psychology 
---original Message-----
From: Parker, Michelle <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> 
To: John Nicoletti <jpsych46@aol.com> 
Cc: Hattori, Nobuko <HattorLNobuko@epa.gov> 
Sent: Man, Dec 23, 2013 1'2:03 pm 
Subject: RE: WPV Training · 
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John, 
Please reserve Wednesday, February 5 for the training. 
Which one of the following times is best for you: 

1. 10am -11am 
2.1pm-2pm 
3. 2pm-3pm 

Thanks, Michelle 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.312.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: John Nicoletti [mailto:jpsych46@aol.coml 
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2013 1:53PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: WPV Training 
I have times available in both months. The dates I am not available in February are: 6, 10, 13, 20-21, and 28. The dates I 
am not available in March are: 3-7, 14-15, and 19-20. Let me know what works for you. 
John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

,.;) 

On Dec 18,2013, at 1:15PM, "Parker, Michelle" <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> wrote: 

Probably in February or March. Is there a month that works better for you? 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer 1 EPA Region 8 
303.312.61391 parker.michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 

From: John Nicoletti [mailto:jpsych46@aol.coml 
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2013 12:22 PM 
To: Parker, Michelle 
Subject: Re: WPV Training 
Michelle, 
No problem. When would you like to do the training? 
John 

John Nicoletti, Ph.D., ABPP 
Board Certified in Police and Public Safety Psychology 

On Dec 18, 2013, at 11:38 AM, "Parker, Michelle" <Parker.Michelle@epa.gov> wrote: 

Hi, John. 
I hope you are doing well. 
I am planning for training next year, but have a limited budget. 
Would you be willing to conduct a one hour training on workplace violence for us, 
concentrating on how to recognize boundary probing and attack related behaviors, how 
to interrupUdisnJpt the behavior, and personal survival strategies? 
If so, would you allow us to record the training to post on our intranet? 
Thanks and happy holidays. 
Michelle 
Michelle Parker 
Labor & Employee Relations Officer I EPA Region 8 
303.312.6139 1 parker. michelle@epa.gov 
303.565.0658 . 
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